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INDEX TO BULLETINS

JANUARY 1, 1903

Alternators:
Compensated Revolving Field :
Direct Driven Revolving Field For Electrlc nghtlng
Single Phase
Apparatus, Electric Rallway
Arc Lighting 2
Arc Lighting, Prices Pa1d For---In the Umted States
Blowers and Exhausters, Electric .
Boards, Running Light Telltale
Bonds, Rail

Circuit Breakers:
Automatic:
TvyPE C, FORM D FOR ALTERNATING AND DIRECT CURRENT CIRCUITS
. TYPE M. #oR 500 VOoLT DIRECT CURRENT CIRCUITS

|Control System, The General Electric-—-Type M

|Controllers:
E For Power and Mining Machinery
j Railway Motor
'Converters :
Rotary---For Railway Systems
Rotary--—-For 6o Gycles per Second
Current Indicator, Form B
Cut-out, Service

Generators:
‘ Alternating Current:
COMPENSATED REVOLVING FIELD : . L
' DIRECT DRIVEN REVOLVING FIELD FOR ELECTRIC LIGHTING
| SINGLE-PHASE
| Continuous Current:
BELT DRIVEN RAILWAY .
BruUsH ARC . é
DIRECT DRIVEN CONTINUOUS CURRENT FOR LIGHTING AND POWER .
DIRECT CONNECTED RAILWAY
. For ELECTROPLATING, ELECTROTYPING AND OTHER ELECTROLYTIC WORK
SLoOw AND MODERATE SPEED (BELT DRIVEN) .
Type CE

Generating Sets, Small Direct Coupled .

BULLETIN

NO.
4291
4269

4287

4290
4301
4284
4260
4170
4279

4277
4285

4281

4262

L

i

4958

4233
4306

4178 |

4302

4291
4269
4287

4251
4268
4300
4236
4308

4288
4292 |
4272 |



TN

, Llectrostatic
Indlchj:of Ro i; .Pattern

Instruments :

Electrostatic Ground Detectors

Horizontal Edgewise . . . ‘.

Round Pattern Indicators

Thomson Astatic for Continuous Current Sw1tchboards

‘Lamps:
Arc:
ENCLOSED FOR STORES AND WAREHOUSES
For BLUE PRINTING
Low ENERGY . . . .
PoweR Circulr ENCLOSED-FOR 220 OR 530 VOLTS

Light, Artificial---for Manufacturing Purposes
Lighting, Arc .

Lighting, Arc---Prices Pald for in the Umted States
Locomotives, Electric Railway

Meters: (See also Wattmeters).

Prepayment .

Polyphase Recording

Recording---For Street Rallway Servxce
-~+ . .Thomson High Torque Induction

Two-rate

Votors:
Alternating Current:

INDUCTION .
SEWING MACHINE .
SMALL .

Continuous Current:
STATIONARY:
CA
CE
Sewing Machine
Slow and Moderate Speed, ’Type MP, bornll{
RaILwAYy:
Four Motor Equipments
Box Frame Type .
. Service Capacity of
GE-53
GE-54
GE-55
GLE-57

BULLETIN
NO.

4231
4263

4231
4278
4263
4198

4183
4244
4267
4246

4222
4301
4284
4188 .

Lt

4299
4282
4223
4298
4280

4304
4247
4289

4276
4275
4247
4174

4255
4283
4265
4173
4221
4182
4113




. mee—ca

Motors :

Continuous Current:
RAILWAY:
GE-58 for Narrow Gauge Roads
. GE-60
GE-66
GE-67
GE-13
Panels:
Alternating Current Generator--—-for 1150 and 2500 Volts
Constant Current Transformer
Fuse Plug Cabinet

Polyphase Machinery

Projectors, Searchhght--—Commercml and Umted States Government Type.

Pumps, Electrically Driven House

Regulators:
CR for Series Incandescent Systems .
Feeder Potential, Type MR
Induction Potential
Type CR Feeder .

Separators, Magnetic .

Series Alternating Systemr, The

Sockets, Receptacles and Fixtures for 500 Volt Currents
Sockets, Three-way--—-and Snap Switches

Switchboards:
Alternating Current Generator Panels for 1150 and 2500 Volts
Constant Current Transformer
Continuous Current Railway
Isolated Plant
Small Plant .

Switches:
Form D Lever
0il .
Pendant Push Button .
For a System of Remote Control
Three-way Sockets and Snap

Transformers:
Air Blast .
High Potential Testmg
High Voltage Type H .
Large 0il
Potential .
Type H Subway .

%

BULLETIN
NoO.

4147
4200
4273
4217
4294

4307
4293
4257

4239
4303
4261

4192
4218
4219
4270

4274
4305
4189
4256

4307
4293
4226
4271
4309

4224
4111
4297
4229
4208
4234
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"GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY, PRINCIPAL OFFICES:

Transmission :

Polyphase :

For ELECTRIC RAILWAYS
For PowER

‘Wattmeters:

Adjustable Shunt Field Coil for Thomson Recording.
Adjustment Tools for Thomson Recording . .
Thomson Recording Polyphase . . . .
Thomson Recording for Street Railway Serv1ce

ere, Grooved Trolley
Wmng Devices for 220 Volt Clrcults

\

BULLETIN
No.

4235
4239

1286
4121
4282
42923

4228
4211

SCHENECTADY, N. Y.
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eneral Pleelrie Company

INDEX TO BULLETINS

BULLETINS MARKED WITH * ARE OUT OF PRINT

JULY, 1903
BULLETIN
NO.
Air Compressers, Horizontal Cylinder . . . . . . . . . . 4817
Alternators :
Compensated Revolving Field . . . . . . . . 4201
Direct Driven Revolving Field For Electric nghtmg . . . . . . 4269%
Single Phase . . . . . . . . . . . . 4287
Apparatus, Electric Rallway . . . . . . . . . . . . 4290
Arc Lamps . . . . . . . . 4332
Arc Lighting, Prlces Pa1d For—In the Unlted States . . . . . . . 4284
Blowers and Exhausters, Electric . . . . . . . . . . . 4260
Boards, Running Light Telltale . . . . . . . . . . . 4322
Bonds, Rail . . . . . . : . . . . . . . 4279*
Balance, Portable Torque . . . . . . . . . . . . 4331
Circuit Breakers:
Automatic:
TyprE C, FORM D FOR ALTERNATING AND DIRECT CURRENT CIRCUITS . . 4277
TyprE C, ForM G FOR 125 AND 250 VoLTs DIRECT CURRENT CIRCUITS . . 4330
TyPE M, FOR 500 VOLT DIRECT CURRENT CIRCUITS . . . . . . 4825
Compressers, Horizontal Cylinder Air . . . . . . . . . 4317
Control System, The General Electric—Type M . . . . . . . . 4281
Controllers: -
For Power and Mining Machinery . . . . . . . . . 4262
} Railway Motor . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4320
Converters:
Rotary--For Railway Systems . . . . . . . . . . 4311
Rotary—For 60 Cycles per Second . . . . . . . . . 43006
Current Indicator, Form B . . . . . . . . . . . . 4178*
Cut-Out, Service . . . . . . . . . . . 4302
Diffusers, Concentric and AdJustable . . . . . . . . . . 4313
Fuse Boxes, Manhole Junction and . . . . . . . . . . 4326

Fuse Plug Cabinet Panels . . . . . . . . . . . . 4312
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Generators:
Alternating Current:

COMPENSATED REVOLVING FIELD . . .
DirecT DRIVEN REVOLVING FIELD FOR ELI:CTRI(, LiGHTING
SINGLE-PHASE
Continuous Current: ‘

BELT DRIVEN RAlLwAY
Brusn Arc . . . . . . . .
DiRECT DRIVEN CONTINUOUS CURRENT FOR LIGHTING AND POWER
DireECcT CONNECTED RAILWAY . . . . . .
FOoR ELECTROPLATING, ELECTROTYPING AND OTHER ELECTROLYTIC WORK
SLow AND MODERATE SPEED (BELT DRIVEN)
Tyre CE

Generating Sets, Small Direct Coupled

Ground Detectors, Electrostatic

Indicators, Round Pattern

Instruments:

Electrostatic Ground Detectors

Horizontal Edgewise

Round Pattern Indicators .

Thomson Astatic for Continuous Current Sw1tchboards
Junction Boxes, Manhole and Fuse

Lamps:

Arc: ' .
ARC . . . . .
ENCLOSED FOR STORES AND WAREHOUSES
For BLUE PRINTING
Low ENERGY . . . .
PoweR CIRCUIT ENXNCLOSED-FOR 220 OR 450 Voms

Incandescent:

For STREET CAR HEADLIGHTS
MERIDIAN

Light, Artificial--for Manufacturing Purposes
Lighting, Arc-—Prices Paid For in the United States
Locomotives, Electric Railway .
Manhole Junction and Fuse Boxes

Meters; (See also Wattmeters).

Prepayment .

Polyphase Recording .
Recording—~For Street Railway Serv1ce
Thomson High Torque Induction
Two-rate

BULLETIN

4291
4269%
4287

4251%
4268
4300%
14328
14308
4288
4292
4323
4231%
4263

1981%
4378
1263
1315
4326

4332
4183
4244
4267*
4245

4310
4314

4920%
1284
4188*
4326

4299
4282
4223*
4288
4280



BULLLTIN
NO.
Motor Starting Rheostats . . . . . . . . . . . . 4329
Motors :
Alternating Current:
INDUCTION . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4304%
SEWING MACHINE . . . . . . . . . . . . 4247
SMALL . . . . . . . . . . . 1289
Continuous Current : ’
STATIONARY : .
CA . . . . . . . . . . . 4327
CE . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4318
CL Slow and Moderate Speed . . . . . . . 4324
Sewing Machine . . . . . . . 4247
Slow and Moderate Speed, Type MP Form H . . . L4174
Small Motors . . . . . . . . . 4397
RAILwAY:
Four Motor Equipment . . . . . . . . . . 1255
Box Frame Type . . . . . . . . . . . 4288
Service Capacity of . . . . . . . . . . 49265
GE-53 . . . . . . . . . . . . 4178
GE-54 . . . . . . . . . . . . 4221
GE-55 . . . . . . . . . . . 4182
GE-57 . . . . . . . . 4113
GE-58 for Narrow Gauge Roads . . . . . . . . 4147
GE-60 . . . . . . . . . . . . 4200
GE-66 . . . . . . . . . . . . 4973
+GE-67 A . . . . . . . . . . 49217
GE-73 . . . . . . . . . . . . 4294
Panels;
Alternating Current Generator—for 1150 and 2500 Volts . . . . . 4307
Constant Current Transformer . . . . . . . ... . 4293
Fuse Plug Cabinet . . . . . . . . . . . . 4312
Polyphase Machinery . . . . . 4239
Projectors, Searchllght——Commeraal and Unlted States Government Type . . . 4303
Pumps, Electrically Driven House . . . . . . . . . . . 4261
Regulators :
CR for Series Incandescent Systems . . . . . . . 4192%
Feeder Potential, Type MR . . . . . . . . . 1218
Induction Potential . . . . . . . . . . . . 4219
Type CR Feeder . . . . . . . . . . 4270
Repair Shop, Chicago Warehouse and . . . . . . . . . . 4316
Rheostats, Motor Starting . . . . . . . . . . . . 4329
Separators, Magnetic . . . . . . . . . . . . L4274
Series Alternating System, The . . . . . . . . . 4305
Sockets, Receptacles and Fixtures for 500 Volt CerIut . . . . . . . 4189%

Sockets, Three-way--and Snap Switches . . . . . . . . . 4256



Switchboards :

Alternating Current Generator Panels for 1150 and 2500 Volts
Constant Current Transformer

Continuous Current Railway .

Continuous Current Two-wire—-with Circuit Breakers
Continuous Current Two-wire--with Fuses .

Isolated Plant

Small Plant .

Switches :

Air Break

Form D Lever

0il .

Pendant Push Button

For a System of Remote Control .
Telltale, Running Light—Boards
Three-way Sockets and Snap

Torque Balance, Portable

Transformers :

Air Blast

High Potential Testmg
High Voltage Type H .
Large 0il

Potential

Type H Subway

Transmission :
Polyphase:

For ELEcTRIC RAILWAYS
For POWER

Warehouse, Chicago—and Repair Shop
Wattmeters :

Adjustable Shunt Field Coil for Thomson Recording
Adjustment Tools for Thomson Recording .
Thomson Recording Polyphase

Thomson Recording for Street Railway Serv1ce

Wire, Grooved Trolley
Wiring Devices for 220 Volt Clrcults

BULLETIN

4307
4293
4226%
4319
4321
4271*
4309

1325
4259
4295%
4177
4296
4322
4256

4331

4224
4111
4297
4229
4208*
4234*

4235%
4239

4316

4286
4121*
4282
4223%
4228
4211*

GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY, PRINCIPAL CFFICES: SCHENECTADY, N. Y.



General Flectric Company.

INDEX TO BULLETINS

BULLETINS MARKED 'WI’I‘H * ARE OUT OF PRINT

JANUARY, 1904

Air Compressors, Horizontal Cylinder

Apparatus, Electric Railway .

Arc Lamps

Arc Lighting, Prices Pald for—In the Umted States
Balance, Portable Torque .

Blower Sets for Air Blast Transformers

Blowers and Exhausters, Electric

Boards, Running Light Telltale

Bonds, Rail .

Brushes, Woven Wire and Copper ere

Circuit Breakers :
Automatic:

TvprE C, CARBON BREAK

TyrE C, FORM D FOR ALTERNATING AND DIRECT CURRENT CIRCUITS
TypE C, ForRM G FOR 125 AND 250 VOLTS DIRECT CURRENT CIRCUITS
TYPE M, For 500 VoLT DIRECT CURRENT CIRCUITS .

Compressors, Horizontal Cylinder Air
Control System, The General Electric—Type M

Controllers:

For Electric Vehicles
For Power and Mining Machmery
Railway Motor

Converters :

Rotary—For Railway Systems
Rotary—For 60 Cycles per Second
Cut-Out, Service .
Diffusers, Concentric and Ad]ustable
Fuse Boxes, Manhole Junction and
Fuse Plug Cabinet Panels

Generators :

Alternating Current :

COMPENSATED REVOLVING FIELD
ENGINE DRIVEN REVOLVING FIELD
SINGLE-PHASE

«
.

BULLETIN
NO.

4317
4290
4332
4284
4331
4337
4260
4322
4279%*
4249

4348
4277
4330
4339

4317
4281

4358
4262*
4320.

4311
4306*
4302%
4313
4326
4312

4291
4335
4287
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, r.'r"- B};I}T;DRIVEN Form L, FOR LIGHTING OR POWER
© " ‘BELT DRIVEN RAILWAY

BrusH ARrc .

CL . . . . . .
DirECT DRIVEN CONTINUOUS CURRENT FOR LIGHTING AND POWER
DIRECT CONNECTED RAILWAY

For ELECTROPLATING, ELECTROTYPING AND OTHER ELECTROLYTIC WORK .

SLow AND MODERATE SPEED (BELT DRIVEN)
CE

Generating Sets, Small Direct Coupled
Ground Detectors, Electrostatic

Indicators :

Power Factor—for Balanced Systems .
Round Pattern
Synchronism

Instruments:

Electrostatic Ground Detectors

Horizontal Edgewise

Power Factor Indicators for Balanced Systems

Round Pattern Indicators

Synchronism

Thomson Astatic for Contmuous Current watchboards

Junction Boxes, Manhole and Fuse

Lamps:
Arc:
ARC
ENCLOSED FOR STORES AND WAREHOUSES
For BLUE PRINTING
Low ENERGY . .
PoweRr CIRcUIT ENCLOSED—FOR 220 OR 450 VOLTS
Incandescent:

For STREET CAR HEADLIGHTS
MERIDIAN
STANDARD PHOTOMETER

Light, Artificial—for Manufacturing Purposes
Lighting, Arc—Prices Paid for in the United States
Locomotives, Electric Railway

Manhole Junction and Fuse Boxes .

Meters (See also Wattmeters):

Prepayment . . . . . . . .
Polyphase Recording . . . . .
Recording—For Street Railway Serv1ce

BULLETIN
NoO.

4349
4354
4268
4352
4334
4328
4350
4288*
4292

4323
4231*

4338
4263*
4344

4231*
4278
4338
4263*
4344
4315

4326

4332
4183
4244
4267*
4246

4310
4340
4341

4222%
4284
4188*
4326

4299
4282
4223%



Thomson High Torque Induction
Two-rate

Motor Starting Rheostats

Motors:
Alternating Current:
INDUCTION
SEWING MACHINE .
SINGLE-PHASE, FORM L .
Continuous Current :
AUTOMOBILE
RAILWAY:
Four Motor Equipment
Box Frame Type
Service, Capacity of
GE-53
GE-51
GE-55
GE-57 .
GE-58 for Narrow Gauge Roads
GE-60 . .
GE-66
GE-67
GE-73
GE-14
STATIONARY :
CA
CE . . . . .
CL Slow and Moderate Speed
Sewing Machine
Slow and Moderate Speed, Type MP Form H
Small Motors . .

Panels:
Alternating Current Generator—for 1150 and 2500 Volts
Constant Current Transformer
Fuse Plug Cabinet .
Motor-Generator—for Automobile Chargmg Sets
Polyphase:
List of Plants
Machinery . .
Projectors, Searchhght——Commerclal and Umted States Government Type
Pumps, Electrically Driven House
Regulators:
CR for Series Incandescent Systems
Feeder Potential, Type MR .
Induction Potential
Type CR Feeder
Type TA—for Alternating Current Generators

Index to Bulletins 8

BULLETIN
NO.

4298
4280

4329

4345
4247*
4353

4357

4255
4283
4265
4173
4221
4182
4113
4147
4200
4273
4217
4294
4347

4356
4318
4324
4247*
4343
4356

4307
4293
4312
4355

4342
4239
4303
4261

4192%
4218
4219
4346
4351



4 Index to Bulletins

Repair Shop, Chicago Warehouse and

Rheostats, Motor Starting

Separators, Magnetic

Series Alternating System, The

Sockets, Receptacles and Fixtures for 500 Volt CerUIt
Sockets, Three-way—and Snap Switches

Switchboards:
Alternating Current Generator Panels for 1150 and 2500 Volts
Constant Current Transformer
Continuous Current Railway . .
Continuous Current Two-wire—with Circuit Breakers .
Continuous Current Two-wire—with Fuses .
Isolated Plant
Small Plant .

Switches :
Air Break
Form D Lever
0il . . .
Pendant Push Button .
For a System of Remote Control .
Telltale, Running Light—Boards .
Three-way Sockets and Snap

Turntables, Electrically Operated
Torque Balance, Portable

Transformers :
Air Blast
High Potential Testmg
High Voltage Type H
Large 0il
Potential
Type H Subway

Transmission:
Polyphase:
For ELECTRIC RAILWAYS
For POWER
ListT OoF PowER PLANTS

Warehouse, Chicago—and Repair Shop

Wattmeters:
Adjustable Shunt Field Coil for Thomson Recording

Adjustment Tools for Thomson Recording
Thomson Recording Polyphase
Thomson Recording for Street Railway Serv1ce

Wire, Grooved Trolley
Wiring Devices for 220 Volt Clrcults

BULLETIN
NoO.

4316*
4329
4274
4305
4189*
4256*

4307
4293
4226*
4319
4321
4336
4309

4325
4259
4295%
4177*
4296*
4322
4256%

4333
4331

4224
4111*
4297
4229%
4208*
4234*

4235%
4239
4342

4316%

4286
4121%
4282
4228*

4228%
4211*

GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY, PRINCIPAL OFFICES: SCHENECTADY, N. Y.
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General Electric Comp.cmy

INDEX TO BULLETINS

BULLETINS MARKED WITH * ARE OUT OF PRINT

JULY, 1904

Apparatus, Electric Railway .

Balance, Portable Torque .
Blower Sets for Air Blast Transformers
Blowers and Exhausters, Electric
Boards, Running Light Telltale

Bonds, Rail .

Brushes, Woven Wire and Copper W1re
Cable Testing Current Transformers

Circuit Breakers:
Automatic:

TypPE C, CARBON BREAK . .

- TypPE C, FOrRM D FOR ALTERNATING AND DIRECT CURRENT CIRCUITS
TypE C, ForM G FOR 125 AND 250 VoLT DIRECT CURRENT CIRCUITS
TyPE M, FOR 500 VOoLT DIRECT CURRENT CIRCUITS

Compensators, Line Drop, Type V for Alternating Current Circuits
Compressors, Horizontal Cylinder Air .
Control System, The Sprague-General Electrlc——Type M

Controllers:

For Electric Vehicles
For Power and Mining Machmery
Railway Motor

Converters:

Rotary—for Railway Systems
Rotary—for 6o Cycles per Second
Cut-Out, Service .
Diffusers, Concentric and Ad]ustable
Fuse Boxes, Manhole Junction and
Fuse Plug Cabinet Panels

Generators:

Alternating Current:

COMPENSATED REVOLVING FIELD
ENGINE DRIVEN REVOLVING FIELD
SINGLE-PHASE
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BULLETIN

NoO.
4290
4331
4337
4260
4322
4279*
4249
4374

4348
4277
4330*
4339

4365
4317%
4377

4358
4369
4320

4311
4306*
4302
4313*
4326%
4367

4291
4335
4287
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Continuous Current:

BeELT DrIveEx Fory L, FOR LIGHITING OR POWER
BELT DRIVEN RAILWAY
BrusH Arc .
CL . . . . .
DirecT DRIVEN CONTINUOUS CURRENT FOR LIGHTING AND POWER
DireEcT CONNECTED RAILWAY . . .
For ELECTROPLATING, ELECTROTYPING AND OTHER ELECTROLYTIC WORK
SLow AND MODERATE SPEED (BELT DRIVEN)
CE .

Generating Sets, Small Direct Coupled

Instruments:

Electrostatic Ground Detectors

Horizontal Edgewise .

Pocket—for Direct or Alternating Current

Power Factor Indicators for Balanced Systems

Round Pattern Indicators

Synchronism Indicator

Thomson Astatic for Continuous Current Swrtchboards

Jurction Boxes, Manhole and Fuse
Lamps:
Arc:
ARcC
BLUE PRINTING WITH ENCLOSED
ENCLOSED FOR STORES AND WAREHOUSES
For BLUE PRINTING

Low ENERGY .
PowER CIRCUIT ENCLOSED—FOR 220 OR 450 VOLTS

Incandescent:
For STREET CAR HEADLIGHTS
MERIDIAN
STANDARD PHOTOMETER

Lighting:

Arc:
ARTIFICIAL—FOR MANUFACTURING PURPOSES
PRICES PAID FOR—IN THE UNITED STATES
SERIES ALTERNATING SYSTEM . . . .
STREET LIGHTING BY SERIES DIRECT CURRENT ENCLOSED ARC SYSTEM

Incandescent:
THE SERIES INCANDESCENT SYSTEM

Locomotives, Electric Railway
Meters (See also Wattmeters) :

Prepayment .
Polyphase Recording

BULLETIN
NO.

4349
4354
4268
4352
4334
4328
4350
4288
4292

4323 -

4332
4372
4183
4244
4267*
4246

4310
4340
4341

4222%
4284
4359
4376

4364
4188*

4299
4866



Index to Bulletins 8

BUL'I"(I)ETIN
Thomson High Torque Induction . . . . . . . . . . 4379
Two-rate . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4280
Motors:
Alternating Current:
INDUCTION . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4345
SEWING MACHINE . . . . . . . . . . . 4375
SINGLE-PHASE, FORM L . . . . . . . . . . . 4353
Continuous Current:
AUTOMOBILE . . . . . . . . . . . . 4357
RAILWAY: ’
Four Motor Equipment . . . . . . . . . 4255
Box Frame Type . . . . . . . . . . 4283
Service Capacity of . . . . . . . . . . 4265
GE-53 . . . . . . . . . . . . 4173
GE-54 . . . . . . . . . . . . 4221
GE-55 . . . . . . . . . . . . 4182
GE-57 . . . . . . . . 4113
GE-38 for Narrow Gauge Roads . . . . . . . . 4147
GE-60 . . . . . . . . . . . . 4200
GE-66 . . . . . . . . . . . . 4273
GE-67 . . . . . . . . . . . . 4217
GE-70 . . . . . . . . . . . . 4361
GE-13 . . . . . . . . . . . . 4294
GE-i4 . . . . . . . . . . . . 4347
STATIONARY :
CA . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4356
CE . . . .o . . . . . . . . 4318
CL Slow and Moderate Speed . . . . . . . . 4324%
Sewing Machine . . . . . . 4375%
Slow and Moderate Speed, Type MP, Form H . . . . . 4343
Small . . . . . . . . . . . . 4356
Nuts, Cable Terminals and Contact . . . . . . . . . . 4360
Panels, Fuse Plug Cabinet . . . . . 4367
Projectors, Searchlight— Commercial and Umted States Government Type . . . 4303
Pumps, Electrically Driven House . . . . . . . . . . . 4261
Regulators :
CR for Series Incandescent Systems . . . . . . . . . 4192%
Feeder Potential, Type MR . . . . . . . . . . . 4218
Induction Potential . . . . . . . . . . . . 4219
Type CR Feeder . . . . . . . . . 4346
Type TA—for Alternating Current Generators . . . . . . . 4351
Type TD—for Direct Current Generators . . . . . . . . 4380
Repair Shop, Chicago Warehouse and . . . . . . . . . . 43816*
Rheostats, Motor Starting . . . . . . . . . . . . 4829%

Séparators, Magnetic . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4274



4 Index to Bulletins )

- BULLETIN
Sockets, Receptacles and Fixtures for 500 Volt Circuit . . . . . . . 4;2.9*
Sockets, Three-way—and Snap Switches . . . . . . . . . 4256%
Switchboards :
Alternating Current Generator Panels for 1150 and 2500 Volts . . . . 4307
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Lighting:
Arc:
ILLumiNATING ENGINEERING APPLIED TO INTERIOR LicHTING
SERIES ALTERNATING SYSTEM .
SERIES LLuMiNous ARrRc RECTIFIER SYSTEM .
STREET LIGHTING BY SERIES DIRECT CURRENT ENCLOSED ARC SYSTEM
Incandescent:
ILLuminaTiON TaBLEs ForR GEM Hicun ErrFICIENCY INCANDESCENT
Units

THE SERIES I\ICANDESCENT SYSTEM

Lightning Arresters for Alternating and Direct Current Circuits
Line Material, Catenary

Locomotives:
Electric Mine . . . . . . . . .
Electric Railway . . -,
The Electric—in Heavy Passenger and Frexght Work

Meters (See Wattmeters)

Motors:
Alternating Current:

Fan . . . . .
MiLr TypE—MD anp MI
PorLypuase INDUCTION
SEWING MACHINE .
SINGLE-PHASE—TVYPE IS, 1401{\1 KG
SMALL POLYPHASE

Continuous Current:

AUTOMOBILE

RAILWAY:
Four Motor Equipment
Box Frame Type .
C0O-2002 E Crane, Parts of
Commutating Pole
Service Capacity of
GE-53
GE-54
GE-55
GE-57 .
GE-57-A and H Parts of
GE-58 for Narrow Gauge Roads
GE-60 ..
GE-66
GE-67 ..
GE-67-A, Parts of
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Motors—Continued
Continuous Current:
RaiLway:
GE-70
GE-73
GE-74
GE-76
GE-78
GE-80
GE-80, Parts of
GE-81
GE-81-A, Parts of
GE-87 .
GE-87-A and B, Parts of
GE-90 . .
GE-90-A and B, Parts of
GEA-605-A
STATIONARY:
Fan
CL-B Slow and Moderate Speed . . . . . .
CQ . . . . . . . . . 8
Mill Type——MD and MI . . . . .
Sewing Machine
Slow and Moderate Speed Type MP Form H
Variable Speed
Variable Speed—with Commutatmg Poles (Tvpes CL—C and CO—C)
Motor Applications:
Advantages of Electric Motor Drive in Woodworking Shops
Small Motors—Their Application to Machine Tools
The Electric Drive in Cement Plants
The Electric Motor in Saw Mill Work
Outlet Boxes, GE Floor
Panels, Fuse Plug Cabinet
Projectors, Searchlight—Commercial Type
Pumps:
Electrically Driven House .
Electrically Driven Turbine House
Electric Pumping Plants
Railway Equipment:
High Speed Electric Railway Problems
Indianapolis & Louisville Traction Co’s High Tenswn Dlrect Current Road
Single-phase Compensated Motor Equipment in Operation on the Ballston
Division of the Schenectady Railway
The Electrification of the West Shore Railroad
The Electrification of the West Jersey and Seashore Rallroad
The Toledo and Chicago Interurban Single-phase Railway

Rectifier, Mercury Arc
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Regulators:
Feeder
Type TA—for Alternatmg Current Generators
Type TD—for Direct Current Generators

L}

Relays, Signal
Repair Shop, Chicago Warehouse and

Rheostats:
Cast Grid—Type CG
D.C. Starting—Types SA and SO .
Direct Current Motor, Starting Devices—and Panels .
Field—Remote Control, for Railway Generators and Rotary Converters
Types ES and EC—for 125-250-500 Volt Circuits
Motor Starting, Type UP—with Switches and Fuses

Signals, Railway:
Top Mast, Direct Connected Two- and Three-Position Type
Top Mast Direct Connected Two-Position Type

Sockets, Security Snap

Sub-stations, Portable—for Electric Railways

Switchboards:

A Guide to the Design of Medium and Small Capacity Central Station Switch-

boards .
Alternating Current Sw1tchboard Panels for 1150 and 2300 Volts

Alternating Current Two- and Three-phase Induction Motor Panels for 2080

Volts, 25 to 60 Cycles
Carrier Bus Arc Panels
Constant Current Transformer Panels
Continuous Current Motor Controlling Panels
Continuous Current Railway .
Continuous Current Two-wire—125, 250 and 500 Volts
Continuous Current Two-wire—with Circuit Breakers
Continuous Current Two-wire with Fuses

Generating Station and Sub-station—for Continuous Current Railway

. Systems Operated From Three-phase Generators
Isolated Plant—with Circuit Breakers
Isolated Plant—with Fuses .
Low Voltage Three-phase Generators and Feeder Panels
Panels for Automobile Charging Sets .
Small Plant Alternating Current—for 1150 and 2300 Volts
Small Plant, Continuous Current
Telltale, Running Light—Boards
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Switches:
Air Break . . e e e e 4325*%
Electrically Operated, Ratchet Drlven, Rheostat R . . . . 4510
GE Knife Blade Lever—Type L, Form D-12 . S 4502
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Oil Break—Type F, Form K-3—Parts of . . . . . . . . 4568
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Time—GE Automatic . . . . . . . . . . . . 4483
Type DH Cut-out—Parts of . . . . . . . . . . . 4528
Terminals, Wrought Copper Cable . . . . . e e . 4456
Torque Balance, Portable . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4331%*
Train Lighting, Electric . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4509
Transformers:
Air Blast . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4391%*
Cable Testing Current . . . . . . . . . . . 4374%
High Voltage Type H . . . . . . . . . . . . 4297*
Large Ol . . . . . . . . . ... L. 4397*
Pipe Thawing . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4480
Potential . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4208*
Three-phase Air Blast e . . 4370%
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Type H, Form H . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4535
Transmission :
Polyphase:
List oF—PowER PLANTS . . . . . . . . 4342%
MoperN LonGc DisTANCE ELECTRICAL . . . . . . 4389*
Turbine Generator:
Curtis Steam—Sets . . . . . . . . . . . . 4531
Horizontal Shaft Curtis Steam . . . . . . . 4534
Horizontal Shaft Curtis Steam—for Tram nghtmg . . . . . . 4509
Turntables, Electrically Operated . . . . . . 4333*
Underground Tubing and Material and Edison Type Junctlon Boxes . . . . 44475
Wattmeters:
Separate Adjustable Shunt Field Coil for Thomson Recording . . . 4403
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Device for . . . . . . . . 4432
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Thomson Polyphase Induction . . . . . . ) 4527
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Thomson Recording—Type C-6 . . . . . . . . . 4488
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Control System -

The Sprague-General Electric—Type M

Contactors and Interlocks, Parts of

Connection Boxes, Type B]J, Parts of

Coupler Sockets, Type DA and Coupler Plugc Type DC Paztv af
Reversers, Type DB, Parts of

Sprague-General Electric Multiple Umt—for Alternatmg and Dlrect Current

Operation

Converters:
Rotary—for Railway Service
Rotary —for 60 Cycles per Second

Cooking Devices:
Electric Heating and-— . .
Electric Heating and—for Marine Use

Cut-out, Service

Diffusers:
Concentric and Inverted
Tungsten Economy
Flat Irons, Electric
Frogs, Trolley, Their Proper Selectron and Locatron for Drfferent Serv1ces
Fuse Plug Cabinet Panels
Fuse Boxes, Type MD and Ta1lleur
Gaskets and Bell Mouths

Generators, Alternating Current:
Engine Driven Revolving Field
Form P, Belt Driven
Form PB, Belt Driven
Inductor Alternators .
Single-Phase—60 Cycle Revolvrng Armature Type .
Single-Phase
Small, Moderate Speed, Engme Drlven Revolvmg Fleld

Generators, Continuous Current:
Belt Driven Railway
Brush Arc
Brush Arc—Parts of . .
CL-B Slow and Moderate Speed Belt Drrven
CQ—and Balancer Sets . .
Direct Connected Railway
Engine Type, Continuous Current, Form R
For Electroplatrng, Electrotypmg and Other Electrolytrc Work
CE . L.

Generating Sets:
Direct Connected to Steam Engine
Direct Connected to Gasoline Engine (Portable) .
Direct Connected to Curtis Steam Turbine, Horizontal Type .
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Globes, Enclosing for Arc Lamps

Governor:
General Electric Air Compressor —Parts of
Type MC for Electrically Driven Air Compressors

Hanger and Cutout, Arc Lamp, Weatherproof, Form A, Parts of

Heating:
Electric—and Cooking
Electric—and Cooking for Marme Use

Headlight:
Form B Arc—Parts of
Luminous Arc—

Hoists, Electric

Indicators:
General Electric Switch—Type SI 104

Instruments:
Automobile—Type DK
Curve Drawing—for Alternating Current Cu'cults
Direct Current—Type D
Electrostatic Ground Detectors
General Electric Switchboard—Type R
Lamp Testing Watt Indicator, Type L

Pocket—for Direct or Alternating Current, Types 0 and OS

Polyphase Maximum Watt Demand Indicator, Type w
Portable—Type P3

Power Factor Indicators for Balance Systems

Round Pattern Indicators

Synchronism Indicator

Thomson Astatic—for Contmuous Current Sw1tchboards
Thomson Direct Current Test Meter, Type CB-2

Thomson Horizontal Edgewise—Type H for Switchboard Serv1ce
Thomson Inclined Coil Portable Indlcatmg, Types Pand P2

Wright Demand Indicator

Junction Boxes:
Edison Type—and Underground Tubing and Material
Accessible Manhole—Type SD

Lamps, Arc:
Arc Lighting Apparatus
Blue Printing with Enclosed

Direct Current, 220 Volt, Enclosed—for MlllS and Factorles .

Direct Current Series Enclosed—Forms 10 and 11, Parts of

Edgewise, Parallel Rod, 220 Volt Direct Current, Multiple Enclosed—Forms

6 and 7, Parts of
For Blue Printing
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Lamps, Arc—Continued

GI Flame

GI Type K—Parts of .

GI Type K 23 (Mill Type) Parts of
GI Types L-7 and L-8—Parts of

Luminous Direct, Constant Current, Series Enclosed—uwith Stationary

Upper Electrode, Parts of
Multiple Luminous .
Power Circuit Enclosed-for 220 or 450 Volts
Stanley-GI Enclosed—Types L-7 and L-8, Parts of

Lamps, Incandescent:

Edison GEM High Efficiency—and Meridian Units .

Edison GEM High Efficiency—Units with Bowl Holophanes
Edison—for Stereopticons, Magic Lanterns, Projectors, Headlights, etc
For Street Car Headlights

GE Tantalum Incandescent

The Edison GEM Filament 50 Watt Lamps .

The GE Tungsten Lamp for Standard Lighting Service

The GE Tungsten Lamp for Street Series Lighting

Standard Photometer

Lighting, Arc:

Illuminating Engineering Applied to Interior Lighting
Series Alternating System . . .

Series Luminous Arc Rectifier System

Street Lighting by Series Direct Current Enclosed Arc System

Lighting, Incandescent:

Illumination Tables for GEM High Efficiency Incandescent Units
The Series Incandescent System . .
Series Incandescent System with Tungsten Lamps

Lightning Arresters:

For Alternating and Direct Current Circuits .
GE Aluminum— . .
Lightning Phenomena and—

Line Material, Catenary

Locomotives:

Electric Mine

Electric Railway

The Electric—in Heavy Passenger and Frelght Work
Meters (See Wattmeters)
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Motors, Alternating Current, Railway:

GEA-605-A

Motors, Alternating Current, Stationary:

Fan .

Mill Type—MD and MI
Polyphase Induction

Sewing Machine
Single-Phase—Type IS, Form KG
Small Polyphase .

Motors, Continuous Current:

Automobile
Crane, CO-2002 E, Parts of

Motors, Continuous Current, Railway

Four Motor Equipment
Box Frame Type
Commutating Pole
Service Capacity of

GE-53

GE-54

GE-55

GE-57

GE-67-A and H, Pa;ts of
GE-58 for Narrow Gauge Roads
GE-60 .
GE-66

GE-67

GE-67-A, Parts 0]c

GE-70

GE-73

GE-74

GE-76

GE-78

GE-80

GE-80, Pafts of

GE-81 .
GE-81-A, Parts of
GE-87 . .

GE-87-A and B, Pafts of
GE-90

GE-90-A and B, Parts 07
GE-202 .
GE-205

* Out of Print
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4255%
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4113
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4361%
4204
4347
4474
4461
4421
4460
4473
4526
4442
4519
4454%
4540
4588
4582



6 Index to Bulletins

Motors, Continuous Current, Stationary: B
Fan . . . .. . . . . . . . . . . . 4560%
CL-B Slow and Moderate Speed . . . . . . . . . . . 4404%
CcQ . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4584
Mill Type—MD and MI . . . . . . . . . . . . 4562
Sewing Machine . . . ) . ) . ) . . 4611
Slow and Moderate Speed, Type MP Form H . . ) . . .. 4343%
Variable Speed . . . . 4430
Variable Speed—with Commutatmg Poles (Types CL C and CQ C) . . . 4462
" Motor Applications:
Advantages of Electric Motor Drive in Woodworking Shops . ) . . 4572%
Small Motors—Their Application to Machine Tools e . 4548
The Electric Drive in Cement Plants . . . . . . . . . 4555
The Electric Motor in Saw Mill Work . . . . . . . . . 4470
Outlet Boxes, GE Floor . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4521
Panels, Fuse Plug Cabinet . . . . . . . . ) . . . . 4367*
Projectors, Searchlight—Commercial Type . . . . . . . . . . 4396
Pumps:
Electrically Driven House . . . . . . . . . . ) . 4261%
Electrically Driven Turbine House . . . . . . . . . . 4414*
Electric Pumping Plants . . . . . . . . . . . . 4496
Railway Equipment:
Electric Railway Apparatus . . . . . ) . . . . 4290%
High Speed Electric Railway Problems . . 4383
Indianapolis & Louisville Traction Co.’s High Tensron Dlrect Current Road . 4574
Single-phase Compensated Motor Equipment in Operation on the Ballston
Division of the Schenectady Railway . . . . . . . : . 4392%
The Electrification of the West Shore Railroad . . . . . 4546
The Electrification of the West Jersey and Seashore Rallroad . . . . 4501
The Toledo and Chicago Interurban Single-phase Railway . . . . . 4479
Rectifier, Mercury Arc : : . . . . . . . . . . . 4530
Regulators:

" Automatic Voltage—for A.C. Generators, Type TA, Forms A2 and F . . 4601
Automatic Voltage —for D.C. Generators, Type TA, Forms G, K and L . . 4602
Feeder . . . . . . . . . ) . 4459
¢ Steady vs. Unsteady Voltage ” S S e . 4619

Relays, Signal . . . . . . e S 4481F
Repair Shops, G.E. . . . L ... . 4626
Resistance Units, Improved . ) : . : . . . . ) . : . 4587
Rheostats:
Cast Grid—Type CG . . . . . . . . . . . . 4499
D.C. Starting—Types SA and SO . . . . . . . . 4532
Direct Current Motor, Starting Devices—and Panels . . . . 4559
Field—Remote Control, for Railway Generators and Rotary Converters . . 4466
Types ES and EC—for 125-250-500 Volt Circuits . . . . . . . 4407

Motor Starting, Type UP—with Switches and Fuses . . . . . . 4401%*

* Out of Print
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Signals, Railway: e
Top Mast, Direct Connected Two- and Three-Position Type 4484*
Top Mast Direct Connected Two-Position Type 4536
Sockets, Security Snap 4497
Starting Devices (Self) for Alternating Current Motors 4590
Sub-stations:
Portable—for Electric Railways 4422
Railway Converter 4593
Switchboards, Alternating Current:
A Guide to the Design of Medium and Small Capacity Central Station . . 4482
Constant Current Transformer . . . . . 4500
For Automobile Charging Sets 4402%
For 1150 and 2300 Volts 4423%
Low Voltage Three-Phase Generator and Feeder 4447
Small Plant—for 1150 and 2300 Volts . . 4492%
Two- and Three-Phase Induction Motor—for 2080 Volts, 25 to 60 Cycles T 4438
Switchboards, Continuous Current:
Carrier Bus Arc—for Brush Arc Generators . 4463
Generating Station and Sub-Station for Railway Systems Operated from Three
Phase Generators 4417
Isolated Plant—with Circuit Breakers 4558
Isolated Plant—with Fuses 4569
Motor Controlling 4368*
Railway 4544
Small Plant 4610
Telltale, Running nght—Boards 4322%
Two-Wire—125-250 and 500 Volts 4408%*
Two-Wire—with Circuit Breakers 4319%
Two-Wire—with Fuses 4321%*
Switches:
Air Break 4325%
Cut-out—Type DH Pmts of 4528
Electrically Operated, Ratchet Drxven, Rheostat 4510
GE Knife Blade Lever—Type L, Form D-12 4502
Magnetic Blow-Out—Type MS, Parts of . 4614
Oil Break—Form K-3, for Direct Operation or Remote Control 4576
Oil Break—Type I, Form K-3—Parts of 4568
Oil Break—600 Volt, Type F, Form K-7 4575
Potential and Synchronizing Plug 44409%
Time—GE Automatic 4483
Terminals, Wrought Copper Cable 4456
Torque Balance, Portable 4331%
Train Lighting, Electric 4500%
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Transformers: Bur.NLg‘rm
Air Blast . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 43§1*
Cable Testing Current . e e . . . . 4374%
High Voltage Type H . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4616
Large Oil . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4397*
Pipe Thawing . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4480
Potential . . . . . . . . . . . . 4208%
Three-phase Air Blast . . . . . . . . . . . . 4370%
Subway, Type H . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4608
Type H, Form H . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4535
Transmission, Polyphase: .
List of —Power Plants . . . . . . . . . . . . 4342%
Modern Long Distance Electrical . . . . . . . . . . 4389%
\
Turbine Generator:
Curtis Steam—Sets = . . . . .. . . . . . . . 4531
Horizontal Shaft Curtis Steam . . . .. . . 4534
Horizontal Shaft Curtis Steam—for Train nghtmg .. .. . . 4509%*
Turntables, Electrically Operated . . . . .. . . . . . . 4333%
Underground Tubing and Material and Edison Type Junction Boxes S . 4475%
Wattmeters:
Separate Adjustable Shunt Field Coil for Thomson Recording . . 4403
Thomson High Torque Induction—and Thomson Recordmg—Prepayment
Device for . . . . . . . . 4432
Thomson High Torque Inductlon—Slngle-phase . . . . . . . 4498
Thomson High Torque Induction—Parts of . . S . 4604
Thomson High Torque Induction Test Meter, Type IB 2 . . . . . 4549
Thomson Polyphase Induction . . . .. ... ..o o4527
Thomson Recording—Type C-4 . . . . . . . . . . 4458%
Thomson Recording—Type C-6 . . . Ce . 4488
Thomson Recording—for Street Railway Serv1ce . . . . . . . 4223*
Two-rate . . . . e e e .. 4280%*
Wiring Supplies for Cranes . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4489*

* OQut of Print
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Air Brake: e
General Electric—:A pparatus, Parts of . . . . . . . . . 4989
General Electric Straight—Equipments . . . . . . . . . 4437
The Emergency Straight—System . . . . . . . . . . 4701
Variable Release—Equipment . . . . . . . . . . . 4703

Automobile Appliances, Electric . . . . . . . . . . . . 4772

Blower Sets for Air Blast Transformers . . . . . . . 4337

Bonds—Rail . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4748

Boards, Running Light Telltale . . . . . . . . . . . . 4322%

Brushes, Woven Wire and Copper Wire . . . . . . . . . . 4567

Cables, Varnished Cambric . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4591%*

Circuit Breakers:

General Electric Carbon Break—Type C, Forms G, Pand K . . . . 4550
Type DB—Parts of . . . . . . . 4581
Type M, for 600 Volt Dlrect Current Clrcults . . . . . . . 4339%*
Type MR . . . . . . . . . 4516
Type MR Direct Current 4 utomatzc—Parts of . . . . . . . 4710

Compensators:

Line Drop—Type V for Alternating Current Circuits . . . . . . 4740
Starting—for Alternating Current Motors . . . . . . . . 4771
Compressors:
Centrifugal Air—for Industrial Air Blast and Exhauster Service . . . 4774
CP-21 and CP-22—Parts of . . . . . . . . . . . 4980
Motor Driven Air—Geared Type . . . . . . . . . . 4699
Portable Air—Sets . L . . . . . . . 4490
Controllers:
Auxiliary Contactor Equipments for Cylinder . . . . . . . . 4515
For Electric Vehicles . . e . . . . . . 4358*
For Power and Mining Machmery . . . . . . . . . . 4600
Railway Motor . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4578
Type BA and BA 2—Parts of . . . . . . . . . . . 4724
Type C—Parts of . . . . . . . . . . . . 4518
Type K, Series Parallel—Parts of . . . . . . . . . . 4478
Type K34 K35 and K36 . -« . .. . . . . . . 4557
Type PP Dial S, e . 4476*
Type R—Parts of . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4498
Type R 63 A—Parts of . . . . . . . . . . . . 4548

Note: Titles in Italic are Repair Part Bulletins.
*Qut of Print.



.2 Index to Bulletins

Control System: BULLETIN
fhe Sprague-Geaeral Electric—Type M B Y ()}
Contaciors and Interlocks, Parts of . . . . . . . . . 4888
Connection Boxes, Type BJ, Parls of . . . . 4558
Coupler Sockets, Type DA and Coupler Plugs, Type DC Parls of . . . 4686
Reversers, Type DB, Parts of . 4692
Sprague-General Electnc Multiple Umt—for Alternatmg and D1rect Current

Operation . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4443%*
Converters:
Railway—Sub-stations . . . . . . . . . . . . 4593
Rotary—for Railway Service . . . . . . . . . . . 4433*
Rotary—for 60 Cycles per Second . . . . . . . . . . 4306*
Rotary—Regulating Pole . . . . . . . . . . . . 4723

Cooking Devices:

Electric Heating and— . . . . . . . . . . . 4471%
Electric Heating and—for Marine Use . . . . . . . . . 4523

Couplings . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. 4750

Cutout, Service . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4416

Diffusers:

Concentric and Inverted . . . . . . . . . . . . 4542
Mazda Economy . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4729

Fire Boats . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4702

Flatirons, Electric . . . . . 4507

Frogs, Trolley, their Proper Selectlon and Locatlon for leferent Serv1ces . . . 4465*

Furnaces, Electric Hardening . . . . . . . . . . . . 4737

Fuse Boxes:

Type MD and Tailleur . . . . . . . . . . .. 4512
Type MA . . . ... ... ... .. . 4690
Type MA—Paris of . oL 4648

Gas-Electric Motor Car—Single Truck Type . . ) . . . . . . 4730
Double Truck Type . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4770

Gaskets and Bell Mouths . . . . . . . . . . . . 4670

Generators, Alternating Current:

Engine Driven Revolving Field . . . . . . . . . . . 4335%
Form P, Belt Driven . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4394
Form PB, Belt Driven . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4618*
Single-Phase . . . . . 4287*
Small, Moderate Speed Engme Drlven Revolvmg Fleld . . . . . 4393
Belt Driven Revolving Armature Alternators . . . . . . . . 4738
Generators, Continuous Current:
Belt Driven Railway . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4354*
Brush Arc . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4268*
Brush Arc—Partsof . . . . . . . . . . ... 4598
CE . . . . . . . . . 4202%
CL-B Slow and Moderate Speed Belt Drlven . . . . . . . 4426
CQ—and Balancer Sets . . . . . . 4503%
Direct Connected Engine Driven Rallway Generators, Form S . . . . 4664
DRG Motor . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4644*

*Out of Print.



Generators, Continuous Current (Cont’d)

Engine Type, Continuous Current, Form R
For Electroplating, Electrotyping and Other Electrolytlc Work

Generating Sets:
Direct Connected to Steam Engine .
Direct Connected to Gasolene Engine (Portable)
Direct Connected to Curtis Steam Turbine, Horizontal Type
Gasoline Engine Driven (Stationary)
Globes, Enclosing for Arc Lamps .

Governor:

General Electric Air Compressor—Parts of

Type MC for Electrically Driven Air Compressors
Hanger and Cutout, Arc Lamp, Weatherproof, Form A, Parts of

Heating:
Electric—and Cooking
Electric—and Cooking for Marme Use

Headlight:
Form B Arc—Parts of .
Form D Luminous Arc—Parls of
Luminous Arc

Hoists, Electric

Instruments:
Automobile—Type DK
Curve Drawing Ammeters and Voltmeters, Type CR
Curve Drawing—for Alternating and Direct Current Circuits
Direct Current—Types D2 and D3
Direct Current Portable—Type DP .
Electrostatic Ground Detectors .
General Electric Switch—Type SI 104
General Electric Switchboard—Type R2
Lamp Testing Watt Indicator, Type L
Pocket—for Direct or Alternating Current, Types O and OS
Polyphase Maximum Watt Demand Indicator, Type w
Portable—Type P3
Power Factor Indicators for Balance Systems
Round Pattern Indicators
Railway Signal Voltmeters .
Synchronism Indicator
Thomson Astatic—for Contmuous Current Sw1tchboards

Thomson Horizontal Edgewise—Type H for Switchboard Service

Thomson Inclined Coil Portable Indicating, Types P and P2
Type I . . . . .
Wright Demand Indlcator .

Junction Boxes:
Edison Type—and Underground Tubing and Material .
Accessible Manhole—Type SD .

*Qut of Print.
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4350*

4617
4485*
4534
4707
4596

4577
4427

4624

4471*
4523

4457
4684
4698
4518*

4612
4706
4627
4760
4630
4371%*
4563
4700
4609
4469
4768
4709
4338*
4363*
4714
4613
4597
4551
4514
4659
4533

4475%*
4477
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Lamps, Arc: BULLETIN
Alternating Current Multiple Enclosed—F orms 8,96,6 and 7, Parts of .. 4652
Alternating Current Series Enclosed—Carbon I’ eed, I’orm 7, Parts of . . . 4639
Arc Lighting Apparatus . . . . . . . . . . . . 4428*
Blue Printing with Enclosed . .. 4372%
D.C. Power Circuit and D.C. Multzplc Lummous—l“o; ms 3 Parls of . . 4685*
Direct Current, 220 Volt, Enclosed—for Mills and Factories . . . . 4603
Direct Current Series Enclosed—ZForms 10 and 11, Parts of . . . 4452
Edgewise, Parallel Rod, 220 Volt Direct Current, Multiple anloscd——l'o: ms

6 and 7, Parts of . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4941
For Blue Printing . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4244*
GI Flame . e .. .. .. 4717
GI Type X . . . . . . . 4695
GI Alternating Current I‘lamuzg—]“orms 3 and 4y Parts of . . . . . 4696
GI Alternating and Direct Current Flaming—Form 2, Parts of . . . . 4697
GI Type K 16, Alternating Current Multi ple—Parts of . . . . . . 4634
GI Type K 18, Alternating Current Series—Parts of . . . . . . 4685
GI Type K 19, Alternating Current Multiple—Parts of . . . . . . 4636
GI Types K 22, K 31 and K 41—Parts of . . . . . . 4599
GI Type K 23 (MMill Type)—Parts of . V0]
GI Types L7, L 8 and K 8 Enclosed— Parts o/' . . . 4686
Luminous Direct, Constant Current, Series Enclosed—uwitl Statwnary Uppcr

Llectrode, Form 1, Parts of . . . . . . . 4758
Weatherproof Hanger and Cutout—l’orm 4, Pa/ts of .. . . . . 4ThD
Intensified Arc . . . . . .. 4753
Luminous Arc Lamps for D1rect Current Multlple Clrcults . . . . . 4741
Multiple Enclosed . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4676
Multiple Luminous . . . . . . . . 4621%*
Power Circuit Enclosed—for 220 or 550 Volts .. ... .. 424067

Lamps, Incandescent:

Edison GEM High Efficiency—and Meridian Units . . . . . . 4453%*
Edison GEM High Efficiency—Units with Bowl Holophanes . . . . 4404%
Edison—for Stereopticons, Magic Lanterns, Projectors, Headlights, etc. . 4424
For Street Car Headlights . . . . . . .. . . . 4310%
GE Tantalum . . . . . . . . . 4766
Street Lighting with Mazda—Ornamental ... . . . . . 4689*
The Edison GEM Filament 50 Watt Lamps . . . . . 4506*
The GE Mazda Incandescent Lamp for Standard nghtmg Serv1ce . . . 4753
The GE Mazda Incandescent Lamp . . . . 4739
The GE Mazda 400 and 500 Watt Incandescent Lamp, for Standard nghtmg

Service . . . . 4753
The GE Mazda Compensator and Low Volt Incandescent Lamp ... 4764
The GE Mazda Sign Lamps . . . . . . . . . . . 4758
Standard Photometer . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4341%

*QOut of Print.
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BULLETIN
Lighting, Arc: No.
Illuminating Engineering Applied to Interior Lighting . . . . . . 4431
Series Alternating System . . . . . . . . . . . 4631%
Series Luminous Arc Rectifier System . N
Street Lighting by Series Direct Current Enclosed Arc System . . . . 4376%
Lighting, Incandescent:
Illumination Tables for GEM High Efficiency Incandescent Units . . . 4561*
The Series Incandescent System . . . . . . . . 4718
Series Incandescent System with Mazda Lamps .. ... .. 4783
Train Lighting with GE Mazda and Tantalum Lamps . . . . . . 4769
Lightning Arresters:
Aluminum—for Alternating Current Circuits . . . . . . . . 4759
Lightning Phenomena and— . . . . . . . . . . . 4606*
Multigap—for Alternating Currents . . . . . . . . . . 4736
Line Material, Catenary . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4747
Locomotives:
Electric Mine S . 4468*
Electric Railway . . L .. 4390%*
The Electric—in Heavy Passenger and Frelght Work . . . . . . 4537*
Meter Boards—Compound . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4688
Meters (See Wattmeters)
Motors, Alternating Current, Railway:
GEA-605-A . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4430%
Motors, Alternating Current, Stationary:
Fan . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4719
Mill Type—MD and MI . . . . . . . . . . . . 4562*
Polyphase Induction . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4751
Sewing Machine . . . . . . . . . . . . 4727
Single-Phase—Type IS, Form KG . . . . . . . . . . 4545%*
Single-Phase—Type RI . . . . . . . . . . . . 4675*
Small Polyphase . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4691
Motors, Continuous Current:
Automobile . . A . . . . . . . . . 4357%
Crane, CO-2002-E, Parls of . . . . . . . . . . 44T
Motors, Continuous Current, Railway
Four Motor Equipment . . . . . . . . . . . . 4255%
Box Frame Type . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4283
Commutating Pole . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4508
Service Capacityof . . . . . . 4265*%
GE-53 . . N S U A S
GE-54 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4221
GE-55 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4182%*
GE-57 . . e .. . 4113%
GE-57-A and H—Parls of . . . .. .. . . . . 4025
GE-58 for Narrow Gauge Roads .. . . . . . . . . 4147*
GE-58-A—250 and 500 Volts, Parts of . . . . . . . . . 4688

*QOut of Print.
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Motors, Continuous Current, Railway: (Cont’d) st
GE-60 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4200
GE-66 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4273
GE-67 . . e 4217
GE-67-A—Parts of 17 2]
GE-70 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4361*
GE-73 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4204
GE-74 . . e B X 2 Y
GE-76 . . e - 2
GE-78 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4461
GE-80 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4421
GE- 80—Parts of /£ 171
GE-81 . . . Y A T
GE-81-A—Parts of . . e . e . 4626
GE-87 . . e 7 Y- /]
GE-87-A and B—Parts of . Y 23 )
GE-88-A and -B . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4693
GE-90 . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4454
GE-90-4 and B—Parts of . . . . . . . . . . . 4540
GE-202 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4588
GE-205 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4582
GE-210 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4715
GE-216-A . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4668
GE-219 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4704
GE-1000- A—Parts of . . . .. . . . . .. 4781

Motors, Continuous Current, Stationary:

Fan . . . . . . . . . . 4719
CL Slow and Moderate Speed—Form B ... ... 4404
CQ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4584%
Ccv . . . e o LoV A
DLC—Commutatmg Pole . . . . . . L. . 4679
Mill Type—MD and MI . . . . . . . . . . . . 4754
Sewing Machine . . . . . . . . . 4727
Slow and Moderate Speed, Type MP Form H . . . . . . . 4343*
Variable Speed . . . . 4430%*
Variable Speed—with Commutatmg Poles (Types CLC and CQC) . . . 4462%

Motor-Generators:

Sets . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4633%*
Type DRG . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4644%
Motor Applications:
Advantages of Electric Motor Drive in Woodworking Shops . . . . 4572%
Electric Drive for Large Printing Presses . . . 4672
Electric Light and Power in the Lumber and Woodworkmg Industnes . . 4641
Large Motors for Steel Mills . . . . . . . . 4767
Small Motors—Their Application to Machme Tools . . . . . 4548%*
The Electric Drive in Cement Plants . . . . . . . . 4722

*Qut of Print.
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Motor Applications: (Cont’d)

The Electric Drive in Grain Elevatoers and Flour Mills

The Electric Motor in Saw Mill Work .

The Electrical Operation of Pulp and Paper Mllls
Outlet Boxes, GE Floor . . . . . . .
Panel Boards and Cabinets .

Projectors, Searchlight—Commercial Type

Pumps:
Electrically Driven House . . . . . . . ..
Electrically Driven Turbine House
Electric Pumping Plants

Railway Equipment:
Electric Railway Apparatus
Electrification of Cascade Tunnel of Great Northern Rallway Co
High Speed Electric Railway Problems

Indianapolis & Louisville Traction Co’s High Tensron Drrect Current Road

Pittsburg, Harmony, Butler and New Castle 1200-Volt, D.C. Railway
Shops, the Electrical Operation of Railroad

Single-Phase Compensated Motor Equipment in Operatron on the Ballston

Division of the Schenectady Railway .
The Electrification of the West Shore Railroad
The Electrification of the West Jersey and Seashore Rarlroad
The Toledo and Chicago Interurban Single-Phase Railway
Rectifiers, Mercury Arc . . . . . . .

Regulators:
Automatic Voltage—for A.C. Generators, Type TA, Forms A 2 and F
Automatic Voltage—for D.C. Generators, Type TD, Forms G, K and L
Feeder . . . . .
“Steady vs. Unsteady Voltage” .

Relays:

Signal

Type DB—Parls of (DB 112 A4, B C)
Repairs, the Question of—(G.E. Repalr Shops at Chrcago)
Resistance Units, Improved

Rheostats:
Cast Grid—Type CG .
Direct Current Motor-Startmg—-CR 107 and CR 111
D.C. Starting—Types SA and SO
Direct Current Motor Starting Devices—and Panels

Field—Remote Control, for Railway Generators and Rotary Converters

Types ES and EC—for 125-250-500 Volt Circuits .
Meter Testing Rheostats for 110/120 Volts
Motor Starting, Type UP—with Switches and Fuses

*Out of Print.
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4655
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4496*

4290*
4755
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4574*
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4671
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4499
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Signals, Railway . BULLETIN

Top Mast, Direct Connected Two- and Three-Position Type
Top Mast Direct Connected Two-Position Type

Sockets, Security Snap .

Starting Devices (Self) for Alternatmg Current Motors

Sub-Stations:

Portable—for Electric Railways
Railway Converter
Supply, General—Catalogue for 1909
Supply, Railway—Catalogue for 1910

Switchboards, Alternating Current:

A Guide to the Design of Medium and Small Capacity Central Station
Constant Current Transformer . .

For 1150 and 2300 Volts .

Low Voltage Three-Phase Generator and Feeder .

Panels

Small Plant

Two- and Three-Phase Inductxon Motor—for 2080 Volts, 25 to 60 Cycles

Switchboards, Continuous Current:

Carrier Bus Arc—for Brush Arc Generators

Generating Station and Sub-Station—for Railway Systems Operated from Three-
Phase Generators

Isolated Plant—Direct Current Comblnatxon Generator and Feeder Panel

Motor Controlling

Railway .

Small Plant

Telltale, Running nght

Two-Wire—125-250 and 500 Volts

Two-Wire—with Circuit Breakers

Two-Wire—with Fuses

Switches:
Air Break
Cut-out—Type DII Parls of
Electrically Operated Ratchet Dnven, Rheostat
GE Knife Blade Lever—Type L, Form D12
Magnetic Blow-Out—Type MS, Parts of .
Oil Break—Form K3, for Direct Operation or Remote Control
0il Break—Type F, Form K3, Parts of
Oil Break—Type F Form P3 for Spinning Frames and Machme Tools
Oil Break—Type F Forms K2 and K4 . . ...
Oil Break—600 Volt, Type F, Form K7
Potential and Synchronizing Plug
Section . .

*Out of Print.
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4746
4593
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4638*
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4447*
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Index to Bullelins 9

Switches: (Cont’d) S
Time—GE Automatic . . . . . . . . . . 4483
Type MS-8 Hood—for Railway Serv1ce ... ... ... 4078
Terminals, Wrought Copper Cable . . . . . . . . . . . 4456
Torque Balance, Portable . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4331%
Transformers:
Air Blast . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4391%*
Cable Testing Current . . . . . . . . . . 4374
Current—Portable, Type S, Forms P and R . . . .. . . 4656
High Voltage Type H . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4616
Large Oil . . . . . . . . L. . . . . . 4397*
Pipe Thawing . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4480
Shell Type—Large . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4640
Subway, Type H . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4608
Three-phase Air Blast . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4370%
Type “H” Improved . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4666
Transmission, Polyphase :
List of —Power Plants . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4342%
Modern Long Distance Electrical . . 4389*
The Schaghticoke and Johnsonville Hydro-Electrlc Developments of the
Schenectady Power Company . . . . . . . . . . 4757
Trolley Base:
Type US13 Roller Bearing . . . . . . . . . . . . 4642
Type US14 Ball Bearing . . . . . . . . . . . . 4658
Turbine Generator:
An Exhaust-Steam—Installation . . . . . . . . . . 4712
Curtis Steam . . . . . . . . . . . 4653
Curtis Steam—for low Pressure and Mlxed Pressure - . . . . . 4705
Curtis Turbine Installations . . . . . . . . . . . 4732
Horizontal Shaft Curtis Steam . . L . . . 4534
Horizontal Shaft Curtis Steam—for Tram nghtmg . . . . . . 4509%
Ventilation of Horizontal Steam Turbine Alternators . . . . . . 4756
Turntables, Electrically Operated . . . . . . . 4333*
Underground Tubing and Material and Edison Type Junctlon Boxes . . . . 4475%

*Out of Print.
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Wattmeters: BULLETIN
Separate Adjustable Shunt Field Coil for Thomson Recording . . . . 4403
Steam and Air Flow Meters . . . . . . . . 4720
Thomson Direct Current Test Meter, Type CB3 . . . . 4708
Thomson Direct Current Watthour Meters, Types C6, C7 and CQ . . 4721
Thomson High Torque Induction—and Thomson Recording—Prepayment

Device for . . . S .. 4432%
Thomson High Torque Inductlon—Smgle-phase . . . . . . . 4498*
Thomson Single-phase High Torque Watthour Meters . . . . 4728
Thomson High Torque Induction—Parts of . . . . . . 4604
Thomson High Torque Induction Test Meter, Type IB4 . . . . . 4773
Thomson Polyphase Watthour . . . . . . . 4762
Thomson Recording—Types C, C6 and C?' Parts of . .. ... 4650
Thomson Recording—Type C4 . . . . . . . . . . . 4458*
Thomson Recording—Type C6 . . . . . . . . . . 4488*
Thomson Recording—for Street Railway Serv1ce . . . . . . . 4223*
Thomson Recording—for Switchboard Service . . 4662
Thompson Watthour Meters, Prepayment Device for D. C and A. C Types

CP, CP3, IP and IP3 e . . . 4716
Two-rate. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4280*

‘Wiring Supplies for Cranes . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4489*

*Qut of Print.
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February, rorr INDEX
INDEX TO BULLETINS
Air Brake: e
General Electric—A pparatus—Parls of 4689
General Electric Straight—Equipments 4798
The Emergency Straight—System 4701
Variable Release—Equipment 4703
Automobile Appliances, Electric 4772
Blower Sets for Air Blast Transformers 4337*
Bonds—Rail 4748
Boards—See Switchboards
Brushes, Woven Wire and Copper Wire 4567
Circuit Breakers:
General Electric Carbon Break, Type C, Forms G, P and K 4550
Type DB—Parts of . . 46581
Type M, for 600 Volt Dlrect Current Clrcults 4339*
Type MR . 4516
Type MR Direct Current Aulomahc——Parls of 4710
Compensators:
Line Drop—Type V for Alternating Current Circuits 4740
Starting—for Alternating Current Motors 4771
Compressors:
Centrifugal Air—for Industrial Air Blast and Exhauster Service 4774
CP21 and CP22—Parlts of . . 4580
Motor-Driven Air—Geared Type 4699
Portable and Stationary Air—Sets 4810
Controllers:
Auxiliary Contactor Equipments for Cylinder . 4515
Drum—for Power and Mining Service 4811
For Power and Mining Machinery 4600
Railway Motor 4578
Type BA and BA2—Parts of 4724
Type C—Parts of . 4518
Type K, Series Parallel—Parls of 4478
Types K34, K35, K36 and K37 Series Parallel—Parls of 4792
For Street Railways, Types K34, K35 and K36 4557
Type R—Parts of . e 4498
Type R68A—Parts of . 4543

Note: Titles in Italic are Repair Part Bulletins
* Out of Print.



2 Index to Bullaiips

Contro! System:
The Sprague-General Electric, Type M
Contactors and Interlocks—Parts of
Connection Boxes, Type BJ— Parts of
Coupler Sockets, Type DA and Coupler Plugs, Type DC—Parts of
Reversers, Type DB—Parts of . . . . .
Converters:
Railway—Substations .
Rotary—Regulating Pole
Cooking Devices—See Heating
Cutout, Service
Diffusers:
Concentric and Inverted
Mazda Economy .
Fire Boats . .
Furnaces, Electric Hardenmg
Fuse Boxes:
Type MD and Tailleur
Type MA
Type M A—Parts of
Gas-Electric Motor Car, Single Truck Type
Double Truck Type
Gaskets and Bell Mouths
Generators, Alternating Current:
Engine-Driven Revolving Field .
Form P, Belt-Driven
Form PB, Belt-Driven .
Belt-Driven Revolving Armature Alternators .
Waterwheel-Driven Alternators
Generators, Continuous Current—See also Motor Generator:
Brush Arc—Parts of
CL-B Slow and Moderate Speed Belt Drlven
CQ—and Balancer Sets .
CVC-—and Balancer Sets .
Direct Connected Engine-Driven Rallway Generators, Form S .
Engine Type, Continuous Current, Forms RB and RBO
Generating Sets:
Direct Connected to Steam Engine
Direct Connected to Curtis Steam Turbine, Horlzontal Type
Gasolene Engine-Driven (Stationary)
Globes, Enclosing for Arc Lamps .
Governor:
General Electric Air Compressor—Parts of
Type MC for Electrically-Driven Air Compressors
Hanger and Cutout, Arc Lamp, Weatherproof, Form A—Parts of

Hanger and Cutout, Arc Lamp, Automatic, Forms J1 and J2, A.C. and D C. Serzes

—Parts of

* Out of print.
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4723

4416

4542
4729
4702
4737

4512
4690
4648
4730%
4770*
4670

4796
4685
4618
4738
4799

4698
4426
4503
4812
4664
4776

4804
4534
4707
4596

4677
4427

4624
4745



Index to Bulletins 8

Heating Devices:
Electric—and Cooking for Marine Use

Headlight:
Form B Arc—Parts of .
Form D Luminous Arc—Parts of
Luminous Arc

Hoists, Electric

Industrial Control—See Rlzeostats and Com pensators

Instruments:
Automobile, Type DK .
Curve-Drawing Ammeters and Voltmeters, Type CR
Curve-Drawing, for Alternating and Direct Current Circuits
Direct Current, Types D2 and D3
Direct Current Portable, Type DP
Electrical Instruments for Laboratory Use
General Electric Switchboard, Type R2
Lamp Testing Watt Indicator, Type L .
Pocket—for Direct or Alternating Current, Types O and OS
Polyphase Maximum Watt Demand Indicator, Type W
Portable, Type P3 . . . .
Railway Signal Voltmeters .
Synchronism Indicator .
Thomson Astatic, for Continuous Current Sw1tchboards
Thomson Horizontal Edgewise, Type H for Switchboard Service
Thomson Inclined Coil Portable Indicating, Types P and P2
Type I . . . . . . .
Wright Demand Indlcator .

Junction Boxes:
Accessible Manhole, Type SD

Lamps, Arc:
Alternating Current Multiple Enclosed—ZForms 8, 5, 6 and 7—Parts of
Alternating Current Series Enclosed—Carbon Feed, Form 7—Parts of .
Direct Current, 220 Volt, Enclosed—for Mills and Factories
Direct Current Series Enclosed—Forms 10 and 11—Parts of

Edgewise, Parallel Rod, 220 Volt Direct Current, Multiple Enclosed—l’orms

6 and 7—Parts of
GI Flame .

GI Type K

GI Alternating Current I“lammg—l'orms 3 and 4-—Pa1ts of
GI Alternating and Direct Current Flaming, Form 2—Parts of
GI Type K16, Alternating Current Multiple— Parts of

GI Type K18, Alternating Current Series—Parts of

GI Type K19, Alternating Current Multiple— Parts of

GI Types K22, K31 and K41—Parts of .

GI Type K23 (Mill Type)—Parts of .

GI Types L?, L8 and K8 Enclosed—Parts of

* Qut of print.
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4706
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4662
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4 Index to Bulletins

Lamps, Arc: (Cont’d)
Luminous, Direct Current, Multiple and Power Circuil—with Stationary Upper
Electrode, Form 1—Parts of .
Luminous, Direct Constant Current, Series Enclosed——wttlz Stalzonary Upper
Electrode, Form 3—Parts of
Luminous 75 Volt Direct Constant Curn’nt Srrw:—wzth Statzonary Upper
Electrode—Form 6—Parts of . .
Weatherproof Hanger and Cutout, Form 4——Parts of
Intensified Arc .
Luminous Arc Lamps for D1rect Current Multlple C1rcu1ts .
Multiple Enclosed
Lamps, Incandescent:
Edison Carbon Incandescent Lamp . . .
Edison—for Stereopticons, Magic Lanterns, Prolectors, Headhghts, etc .
GE Tantalum
GEM or Metallized Fllament Indancescent Lamp
The GE Mazda Incandescent Lamp for Street Lighting
The GE Mazda Incandescent Lamp . . .
GE Mazda Lamps for Automobiles and Motor Boats )
GE Mazda Miniature Incandescent Lamps for Battery Service . .
GE Mazda 400 and 500 Watt Incandescent Lamp, for Standard Lighting
Service
The GE Mazda Compensator and Low Volt Incandescent Lamp
The GE Mazda Sign Lamps . . .
Lighting, Arc:
Illuminating Engineering Applied to Interior Lighting .
Series Alternating System . . .
Series Luminous Arc Rectifier System
Lighting, Incandescent:
Building Lighting with GE Mazda and Tantalum Lamps
The Series Incandescent System . . .
Street Lighting with Mazda—Ornamental . .
Train Lighting with GE Mazda and Tantalum Lamps
Lightning Arresters:
Aluminum—for Alternating Current Circuits .
Multigap—for Alternating Currents .
Line Material, Catenary . .
Locomotives:
Electric Mine
Electric Railway : .
The Electric—in Heavy Passenger and Frelght Work .
Meter Boards—Compound S
Meters—Steam and Air Flow.

* Out of Print.
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Index to Bulletins 6

Motors, Alternating Current, Stationary: e
Fan . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4806
Mill Type, MDand MI . . . . . . . . . . . . 4734
Polyphase Induction . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4751
Sewing Machine . . . . . . . . . . ... 4727
Single-Phase, Type KS . . . . . . . . . . . . 4775
Single-Phase, Type RI . . . . . . . . . . 4675A
Small Polyphase . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4691

Motors, Continuous Current, Crane
CO2002E—Parts of . 2214

Motors, Continuous Current, Rallway . . . . . . . .

Box Frame Type . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4283
Commutating Pole . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4508
Service Capacity of . . . . . S . . . 4265*
GEs4 . . . 772!
GE57 A and H—Parts of . . . . . . . . . . . . 4625
GES58 for Narrow Gauge Roads . . . . . . . . . . 4147*
GE58 A—250 and 500 Volts—Parts of . . . . . . . . . 4683
GE60 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4200
GEG66 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4273
GE6é7 . . T : 72 V4
GE6? A—Parts of . . . . . . . . . . . . 4625
GE73 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4294
GE76 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4474
GE78 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4461
GE80 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4421
GE80—Parts of . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4735
GE81 A—Parts of . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4526
GE87 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4442
GES87 4 and B—Parts of . . . . . . . . . . . . 4519
GES88A and B . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4693
GE90 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4454
GE90 A and B—Parts of . . . . . . . . . . . . 45640
GE202 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4588
GE205 . . . . . ... . . . . . . . . 4582
GE210 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4715
GE216A . . . . . . . . . . 4668
GE216A and D—600 Volt—Parts of . . .. . . . . . 4805
GE219 . . . . . . . . . . 4704
GE800B—125, 250 and 500 Volts—Parts of . . . . . . . . 4801
GE1000 A—Parts of . . . . . . . . . . . . 4731

Motors, Continuous Current, Statlonary
Fan . . ... . . . . . . 4806
CL Slow and Moderate Speed FormB . . . . S . 4404
CcQ . . .- .. . . . . . 4584
CVC—Commutatmg Pole . . . . . . . .. . . 4800
DLC—Commutating Pole . . . . . . . . 4679
Mill Type, MDandMI . . . . . . . . . . 4754

*Out of Print.



6 Index to Bulletins

Motors, Continuous Current: (Cont’d)
Sewing Machine
Variable Speed
Variable Speed—with Commutatmg Poles, Types CLC and CQC
Motor-Generators:
Sets .
Type DRG
Motor Applications:
Electric Drive for Large Printing Presses
Electric Drive in Woodworking Plants
Electric Light and Power in the Lumber and Woodworkmg Industnes
Large Motors for Steel Mills
Motor Drive for Metal Working Machlnery
The Electric Drive in Cement Plants .
The Electric Drive in Grain Elevators and Flour MlllS
Electric Drive in Pulp and Paper Mills
Outlet Boxes, GE Floor .
Panel Boards and Cabinets .
Projectors, Searchlight, Commercial Type
Pumps:
Electrically-Driven House .
Electrically-Driven Turbine House
Electric Pumping Plants
Railway Equipment:
Electrification of Cascade Tunnel of Great Northern Railway Co.
High Speed Electric Railway Problems

Indianapolis & Louisville Traction Co’s High Tensmn Dlrect Current Road

Pittsburg, Harmony, Butler and New Castle 1200 Volt, D.C. Railway
Shops, the Electrical Ogeration of Railroad

The Electrification of the West Shore Railroad

The Electrification of the West Jersey and Seashore Rallroad

The Toledo and Chicago Interurban Single-Phase Railway

The 1200 Volt D.C. Interurban Lines of the Milwaukee Electric Rallway and

Light Co.

Washington, Baltlmore & Annapolls 1200 Volt D. C Rallway
Rectifiers, Mercury Arc . . . . . . .
Regulators:

Automatic Voltage—for A.C. Generators, Type TA, Forms A2 and F

Automatic Voltage—for D.C. Generators, Type TD, Forms G, K and L

Feeder Types . . . . . . )

“Steady vs. Unsteady Voltage
Relays:

Type DB—Parts of (DB 1124, B, C)

* Qut of Print
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4644*

4672
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4641
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4755
4383
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Resistance Units, Improved
Rheostats:
Cast Grid, Type CG .
Direct Current Motor—Startmg—CR107 and CR111
Direct Current Motor Starting Devices, and Panels
Field, for Generators and Motors, Type F
Meter Testing Rheostats for 110 120 Volts
Signals, Railway:
Auxiliary Apparatus and Materials
Sockets, Security Snap
Substations:
Portable—for Electric Railways
Railway Converter
Supply, General—Catalogue for 1909
Supply, Railway—Catalogue for 1910
Switchboards, Alternating Current:

A Guide to the Design of Medium and Small Capacity Central Stations .

Constant Current Transformer .
For 1150 and 2300 Volts

Panels

Small Plant

Two- and Three-Phase Inductlon Motor—for 2080 Volts, 25 to 60 Cycles

Switchboards, Continuous Current:
Carrier Bus Arc—for Brush Arc Generators
Direct Current Exciter Panels

Generating Station and Substatlon—for Rallway Systems Operated from

Three-Phase Generators .
Isolated Plant—Direct Current Combmatlon Generator and Feeder .
Railway .
Small Plant
Telltale, Running nght
Switches:
Cutout, Type DH—Parts of
Electncally-Operated Ratchet—Drlven, Rheostat
GE Knife Blade Lever, Type L, Form D12
Magnetic Blowout, Type M S—DParls of

Oil Break, 4500 Volt, Type F, Form K3, for Dlrect Oneratlon or Remote

Control .
Oil Break, Type I, Fo; m IxS—Pa;ls of
Oil Break, Type F Form P3 for Spinning Frames and Machme Tools
Oil Break, Type F Forms K2 and K4
0Oil Break, 600 Volt, Type F, Form K7 .
Oil Break, Type F, Form P, for Pole Line Servwe
Section . . . .

* Out of Print.
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Switches: (Cont’d) BUl;:.(];:‘l‘lN
Time—GE Automatic . . . . . . . ) ) . . 448.3
Type MS8 Hood—for Railway Servxce . . . . . . . . . 4678
Terminals, Wrought Copper Cable . . . . . . . . . . 4456
Transformers:
Cable Testing Current . . . . . ) . . . 4374
Current—Portable, Type S, Forms P and R . . . . . . . . 4656
High Voltage, Type H . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4616
Pipe Thawing . . ) . ) . . . . . . . . . 4480*
Shell Type—Large ) . . . . . . . . . . . . 4640
Subway, Type H . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4608
Type “H’ Improved . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4802
Transmission:
The Schaghticoke and Johnsonville Hydro-Electric Developments of the
Schenectady Power Company . . . . . . . . . . 4757
Trolley Base:
Type US13 Roller Bearing . . . . . . . . . . . 4642
Type US14 Ball Bearing . . . ) . . . . . . . . 4658
Turbine Generator: '
An Exhaust-Steam—Installation . . . . . . . . . . 4712
Curtis Steam . . . . . . 4653
Curtis Steam—for Low Pressure and Mxxed Pressure . . . . . . 4705
Curtis Turbine Installations . . . . . . . . . . . 4732
Horizontal Shaft Curtis Steam . . . . . . . . 4534C
Ventilation of Horizontal Steam Turbine Altemators . . . . . . 4756
Underground Tubing and Material and Edison Type Junction Boxes . . . . 4475%*
Watthour Meters:
Separate Adjustable Shunt Field Coil for Thomson Recording . . . . 4403
Thomson Direct Current Test Meter, Type CB3 . . . . . . . 4708
Thomson Direct Current, Types C6, C7 and CQ . . . . . . 4721A
Thomson Single-Phase High Torque, Types I, IS2 and IS3 . . . . 4728
Thomson High Torque, Type I—Parts of . . . . . . . 4604
Thomson High Torque Induction Test Meter, Type IB4 . . . . . 4773
Thomson Polyphase, Types D3, DS4 and DS5 . . . . . . . 4762
Thomson Direct Current, Types C, C6 and C7—Parts of . . . . . 4650
Thomson Watthour—for Switchboard Service . . 4662A
Thomson Watthour Meters, with Prepayment Attachments for D C. and
A.C., Types CP, CP3, IP and IP3 . . . . . . . . . . 4716
Wires and Cables . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4787
Wiring Devices for General Use . . . . . . . . . .. . 4788

* Qut of Print.
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INDEX TO BULLETINS
Air Brake: ‘ e
General Electric—A pparatus—Parts of 4689
General Electric Straight—Equipments 4798
The Emergency Straight—System 4701
Variable Release—Equipment 4703
Automobile Appliances, Electric 4772
Bonds—Rail . 4748
Boards—See Swztclzboards
Brushes, Woven Wire and Copper Wire 4567
Circuit Breakers:
Carbon Break, Type C, Form K 4838
Carbon Break, Type C, Form P 4839
Carbon Break, Type C, Form G 4840
Carbon Break, Type C, Form Q 4841
Carbon Break, Remote Control 4842
Type DB—Parlts of 4681
Type M, Magnetic Blowout Forms K K-3 and L-2 4843
Type MR . 4516
Type MR Direct Current Aulomatw—Parts of 4710
Compensators:
Line Drop—Type V for Alternating Current Circuits . 4740
Starting—Hand Operated for Alternating Current Motors. 4864
Compressors:
Centrifugal Air—for Industrial Air Blast and Exhauster Service 4774
CP-21 and CP-22—Parts of 4680
CP-27-4, 28-A and 29-A—Parts of 4854
Motor-Dnven Air—Geared Type 4699
Portable and Stationary Air—Sets 4810
Controllers: '
Auxiliary Contactor Equipments for Cylinder . 4515
Drum—for Power and Mining Service 4811
Railway Motor 4578
Type B—Parts of . 472
Type C—Paris of . 4618
Type K, Series Parallel—Parls of 4478
Types K-34, K-35, K-36 and K-37 Series Parallel—Parts of 4792
For Street Railways, Types K-34, K-35 and K-36 4557*
Type R—Parts of . 4498
Type R-53-A—Parts of 4543

Note: Titles in italic are Repair Part Bulletins
*Qut of print.
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Control System:
The Sprague-General Electric, Type M
Contactors and Interlocks—Parts of
. Comsiection Boxes, Type BJ—Parts of
- Coupler Sockets, Iype DA and Coupler Plugs, Ty/)e DC—Parts of
Retersers, Type Q.BLrParts of . . . . . .
Converters:
Rarlway——Suostatlons .
Rotary—Regulating Pole
Rotary
Cooking Devices—See Heatmg
Couplings
Diffusers:
Concentric and Inverted
Mazda Economy
Fire Boats . .
Furnaces, Electric Hardemng
Fuse Boxes:
Type MD and Tailleur
Type MA
Type M A—Parts of
Gas-Electric Motor Car
Gaskets and Bell Mouths
Generators, Alternating Current:
Engine-Driven Revolving Field .
Form B, Belt-Driven
Form P, Belt-Driven
Form PB, Belt-Driven .
Belt-Driven Revolving Armature Alternators .
Waterwheel-Driven Alternators
Generators, Continuous Current—See also M otor Generators
Brush Arc—Parts of .
CL-B Slow and Moderate Speed Belt-Dnven
CQ—and Balancer Sets . .
CVC—and Balancer Sets
Commutating Pole—Type DLC
Direct Connected Engine-Driven Railway Generators, Form S
Engine Type, Continuous Current, Forms RB and RBO
For Electrolytic Work . . . .
Generating Sets:
Direct Connected to Steam Engine
Direct Connected to Curtis Steam Turbine, Honzontal Type
Gasolene Engine-Driven (Stationary)
Globes, Enclosing for Arc Lamps .
Governor:
General Electric Air Compressor—Parts of
Type MC for Electrically-Driven Air Compressors

Hanger and Cutout, Arc Lamps, Automatic, Forms J-1 and J-2, Alternatwg Current and

Direct Current Series—Parts of

*Qut of print.
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4702
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4512
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4855
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4618*
4738
4799

46984
4426
4503
4812
4832
4664
4776
4860

4804
4534
4707
4596

4677
4427
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BULLETIN

Headlight:

Form B Arc—Parts of . . . . . . . . . . . 4467

Form D Luminous Arc—Parts of . . . . . . . . . . 4684

Electric Arc . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4853
Heating Devices:

Electric—and Cooking for Marine Use . . . . ... . 4523*
Hoists, Electric L . . . . . . . . 4865
Industrial Control—See Rheostats and Compensators
Instruments:

Automobile, Type DK-3 . . . . . 4848

Curve-Drawing Ammeters and Voltmeters—Types CR and CR-2 . . . 4820

Curve-Drawing, for Alternating and Direct Current Circuits . . . . 4627

Direct Current, Types D-2 and D-3 . . . . . . . . . .. 4760

Direct Current Portable, Type DP . . . . . . . . . . 4630

Electrical Instruments for Laboratory Use . . . . . . . . 4783

General Electric Switchboard, Types R-4 and R-6 . . . . . . 4825

Lamp Testing Watt Indicator, Type L . . . . . 4609

Pocket—for Direct or Alternating Current, Types O and OS . . . . 4469

Polyphase Maximum Watt Demand Indicator, Type w . . . . . 4768

Portable, Type P-3 . . . . . . . . . . . 4709A

Synchronism Indicator . . . . . . 4613

Thomson Astatic, for Contmuous Current SW1tchboards . . . 4597

Thomson Horizontal Edgewise, Types H and DH-2 for SWltchboard Serv1ce 4866

Thomson Inclined Coil Portable Indicating, Types Pand P-2 . . . . 4514

TypeI . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4659

Wright Demand Indlcator . . . . . . . . . . . . 4533*
Junction Boxes:

Accessible Manhole, Type SD . . . . . e . . . 4477
Lamps, Arc:

Alternating Current Multiple Enclosed—Forms 3, 6,6 and 7—Parts of . . . 4662

Alternating Current Series Enclosed—Carbon Feed, Form 7—Parts of . . . 4639

Direct Current, 220 Volt, Enclosed—for Mills and Factories . . . . 4603

Direct Current Series Enclosed—Forms 10 and 11— Parts of . . 4462

Edgewise, Parallel Rod, 220 Volt Direct Current, Multiple Enclosed—F orms

6 and 7—Parts of . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4641

GI Flame B 1 A 14

GI Type X . . . . . . 4695

GI Alternating Current F’ammg—Forms 3 and 4—Parts of . . . . 4696

GI Alternating and Direct Current Flaming, Form 2—Parts of . . . . 4697

GI Type K-16, Alternating Current Multiple— Parts of . . . . . . 46384

GI Type K-18, Alternating Current Series—Parts of . . . . . . 4635*

GI Type K-19, Alternating Current Multiple—Parts of . . . . . . 46364

GI Types K-22, K-31 and K-41—Parts of e e . 4699

GI Types K-23 (M1l Type)—Parts of . Y V64

GI Types L-7, L-8 and K-8 Enclosed—Parts of e, . . 4686

* Qut of print.
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Lamps, Arc: (Cont’d) BULLETIN
Luminous, Direct Current, Multiple and Power Circuit—with Stationary U pper
Electrode, Form 1—Parts of . . . 4738
Luminous, Direct Constant Current, Series F nclosed—wttlz Statwnary U p per
Electrode, Form 8—Parts of . . 4661
Luminous 76 Volt Direct Constant Current Semes—wztlz Statwnary U pper
Electrode—Form 6—Parts of . . ... ... 4808
Weatherproof Hanger and Cutout, Form 4—Parts af . . . . . . 4746
Intensified Arc . . . . . . . 4743
Luminous Arc Lamps for Dlrect Current Multlple Clrcults . . . . . 4741
Multiple Enclosed . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4676
Lamps, Incandescent:
Edison Carbon Incandescent Lamp . . . . 4778
Edison—for Stereopticons, Magic Lanterns, Pro;ectors, Headllghts, etc. . . 4424
Gas and Electric Illumination—A Comparison . . . . . . . 4862
G.E. Tantalum . . . . . . . . . 4766
G.E. Metallized Filament Incandescent Lamp . . . . . . . 4863
G.E. Mazda Incandescent Lamp for Street Lighting . . . 4781
G.E. Edison Mazda Incandescent Lamps for Standard nghtlng Servnce . . 4850
G.E. Mazda Lamps for Automobiles and Motor Boats . . . . . . 4795
G.E. Mazda Miniature Incandescent Lamps for Battery Service . 4779
G.E. Mazda 400 and 500 'Watt’ ‘Incandescent Lamp, for Standard nghtmg
Service . . 4753
The G.E. Mazda Compensator and Low Volt Incandescent Lamp . . . 4764
The G.E. Mazda Sign Lamps . . . . . . . . . . . 4758A
Lighting, Arc:
Series Alternating System . . . . . . . . . . . 4631A
Series Luminous Arc Rectifier System . . . . . . . . . 4752
Lighting, Incandescent:
Building Lighting with G.E. Mazda and Tantalum Lamps B YA U
The Series Incandescent System . . . . . . . 4718
Street Lighting with Mazda—Ornamental . . . . . . . 4689A
Train Lighting with G.E. Mazda and Tantalum Lamps . . . . . 4769A
Lightning Arresters:
Aluminum—for Alternating Current Circuits . . . . . . . . 4828
Multigap—for Alternating Currents . . . . . . . . . . 4736
Line Material, Catenary . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4747
Locomotives:
Electric Mine . . . . . . . . . . . 4790%
Electric for Industrial Rallways . . ) . . . 4829
Electric—25 Ton for Switching and nght Frelght Serv1ce . . . . . 4867
Electric—50 Ton for Interurban Roads . . 4852
Electric—100 Ton for Moderate Speed, Heavy Passenger and Frelght Servnce 4870
Meter Boards—Compound . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4688
Meters—G.E. Steam Flow . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4836
G.E. Water Flow . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4826
G.E. Air Flow . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4827

* Qut of print.
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Motors, Alternating Current, Stationary: e
Fan . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4806
Mill Type, MD and 1 S | (7!
Polyphase Induction . . . . . . . . . . . . 4751
Sewing Machine . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4727
Single-Phase, Type KS . . . . . . . . . . . . 4775
Single-Phase, Type RI . . . . . . . . . . . . 4858
Small Polyphase . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4691

Motors, Continuous Current, Crane:

C0-2002-E—Parts of . . . . . . . . . . . . 4847

Motors, Continuous Current, Railway:

Box Frame Type . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4283
Commutating Pole ... ... ... . . 4508
GE-54 . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4221
GE-57-A and H—Parts of . . . . . . . . . . 4625
GE-58-A—250 and 500 Volts—Parts of e . 4683
GE-60 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4200
GE-66 . . . . ... . . 4273
GE-67 . . .. e . . 4217
GE-67-A—Parts of C e . 4625
GE-73 . . e 4294
GE-76 . . . . ... ... .. 4474
GE-78 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4461
GE-80 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4421
GE-80—Parts of . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4785
GE-81-A—Parits of . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4526
GE-87 . . - 2 2 ]
GE-87-4 and B—Parls of . . . . . . . . . . . . 45619
GE-88-Aand B . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4693
GE-90 . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4454
GE-90-4 and B—Pa:ls of . . . . . . . . . . . . 4540
GE-98 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4822
GE-202 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4588
GE-205 . . . . . ... . . 4582
GE-210 . . . . . . . . . . 4715
GE-210-4, B, C and E—GOO Volts—Pa:ts of . . . . . . . . 4844
GE-214 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4817
GE-216-A . . e . .. . . 4668
GE-216-A and D—600 Volts—-—Parts of . . . . . . . . . 4805
GE-219 . . . . . . . . . . 4704
GE-800-B—125, 250 and 500 Volts—Parts of . . . . . . . . 4801
GE-1000-A—Parts of . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4781

Motors, Continuous Current, Stationary:

Fan . . . . . . . . . . . 4806
CL Slow and Moderate Speed Form B . . . . . . . . . 4404
CQ . .. . . e . 4584

* Qut of print.
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Motors, Continuous Current: (Cont ’d)

CVC—Commutating Pole

DLC—Commutating Pole

Mill Type, MD and MI

Sewing Machine

Variable Speed—with Commutatmg Poles, Types CLC and CQC
Motor-Generators:

Sets

Motor Applications:

Electric Drive in Cement Plants

Electric Drive in Grain Elevators and Flour Mrlls
Electric Drive in Pulp and Paper Mills

Electric Drive in Woodworking Plants

Electricity on the Farm

Electrically-Operated Dredges

Large Motors for Steel Mills .

Motor Drive for Metal Working Machmery
Motor Drive for the Printing and Allied Trades

Outlet Boxes, G.E. Floor

Panel Boards and Cabinets .

Projectors, Searchlight, Commercial Type

Pumps:
Electrically-Driven

Railway Equipment:
Electricity in the Service of Steam Railroads .
Electrification of Cascade Tunnel of Great Northern Rarlway Co.

Electrification of Detroit River Tunnel
High Speed Electric Railway Problems

Indianapolis & Louisville Traction Co’s High Tensnon Drrect Current Road
Pittsburg, Harmony, Butler and New Castle 1200 Volt, Direct Current Railway

Shops, the Electrical Operation of Railroad

The Electrification of the West Shore Railroad .

The Electrification of the West Jersey and Seashore Rarlroad
The Toledo and Chicago Interurban Single-Phase Railway

The 1200 Volt Direct Current Interurban Lines of the Mrlwaukee Electrlc

Railway and Light Co.
Washington, Baltimore & Annapohs 1200 Volt Drrect Current Rallway

Rectifiers, Mercury Arc
Regulators:

Automatic Voltage—for Alternating Current Generators, Type TA, Forms A-2

and F .

Automatic Voltage——for Drrect Current Generators, Type TD Forms G K

and L .
Feeder Types .
“Steady vs. Unsteady Voltage”

* Qut of print.
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4800
4679*
4754
4727
4462

4849

4722
4742
4784
4785
4830
4833
4767
4815
4869

4521
4681
4657

4835

4851
4755
4834
4383
4574
4673
4649
4546
4501
4479%

4794
4808

4871

4601

4602B
4791%*
4793
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BULLETIN

Relays: NO.

Switchboard and High Tension 4857

Type DB—Parts of 4671
Rheostats:

Cast Grid, Type CG . 4499

Direct Current Motor-Startnng—CR—107 and CR-111 4687*

Direct Current Motor Starting Devices, and Panels 4559

Field, for Generators and Motors, Type F 4814

Meter Testing Rheostats for 110/120 Volts 4744
Signals, Railway:

Auxiliary Apparatus and Materials 4786
Sockets, Security Snap 4497
Substations:

Portable—for Electric Railways 4746A

Railway Converter .- 4593
Supply, General—Catalogue for 1911 . 4824
Supply, Railway—Catalogue for 1910 4725
Switchboards, Alternating Current:

Constant Current Transformer . 4500*

Panels, Three-Phase Three-Wire and Smgle-Phase 4749

Panels, Three-Phase Three-Wire with Oil Switches on Panel 4819

Panels, Three-Phase Three-Wire, 240 Volts, 25 to 60 Cycles 4846

Small Plant . . 4807
Switchboards, Continuous Current:

Carrier Bus Arc—for Brush Arc Generators 4463

Direct Current Exciter Panels . . . 4782

Isolated Plant—Direct Current Combmatlon Generator and Feeder . . . 4763

Railway . 4544

Small Plant 4610

Telltale, Running nght 4816
Switches:

Cutout, Type DH—Parts of 45628

Electrically-Operated, Ratchet-Drlven, Rheostat 4510

Magnetic Blowout, Type M S—Parts of 4614

Oil Break, 4500 Volt, Type F, Form K-3, for Dn-ect Operatlon or Remote

Control . . . . . 4809

O1l Break, Type F, I'orm K- 3—Parts of . . . 45668

Oil Break, Type F, Form P-3 for Spinning Frames and Machlne Tools . . 4682

Oil Break, Type F, Forms K-2 and K-4 4713

Oil Break, Type F, Forms K-10 and K-15 4823

Oil Break, Type F, Form K-12 . 4821

Oil Break, Type F, Form P-4 for Manhole Serv1ce 4831

0Oil Break, 600 Volt, Type F, Form K-7 4575

* Qut of print.
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Switches: (Cont’d) o
Oil Break, Type F, Form P, for Pole Line Service . . . . . . 4813
Section . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4654
Time—GE Automatlc . . . . . . . . . . . 4483
Type MS-8 Hood—for Railway Servrce . . . . . . . . . 4678

Terminals, Wrought Copper Cable .. .. ... . . . . 4456

Transformers:

Cable Testing Current . ... 4374
Current—Portable, Type S, Forms P and R . . . . . . . . 4656
High Voltage, Type H . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4616
Shell Type—Large . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4640
Subway, Type H . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4608
Type H Improved . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4802

Transmission:

The Schaghticoke and Johnsonville Hydro-Electric Developments of the
Schenectady Power Company . . . . . . . . . 4757

Trolley Base:

Type US-13 Roller Bearing . . . .. . . . . . . 4856
Type US-14 Ball Bearing . . . . . . . . . . . . 4658%*
Turbine Generator:
An Exhaust Steam—Installation . . . . . . . . . . 4712
Curtis Steam . . . . . . . 4653
Curtis Steam—for Low Pressure and Mlxed Pressure . . . . . . 4705
Curtis Steam—for 100 Kw. to 1000 Kw. at 3600 R.P.M. . . . . . 4845
Curtis Turbine Installations . . . . . . . . . . . 4732
Horizontal Shaft Curtis Steam . . . . . . . . 4534C
Ventilation of Horizontal Steam Turbine Alternators . . . . . 4756*
Watthour Meters:
Separate Adjustable Shunt Field Coil for Thomson Recording . . . . 4403
Thomson Direct Current Test Meter, Type CB-3 . . . . . . 4708
Thomson Direct Current, Types C-6, C-7 and CQ . . . . . 4721A
Thomson Single-Phase High Torque, Types I, IS-2 and IS-3 . . . . 4728
Thomson High Torque, Type I—Parts of . . . . . . . 4604
Thomson High Torque Induction Test Meter, Type IB- 4 . .. . . 4773
Thomson Polyphase, Types D-3, DS-4 and DS-5 . . . . . 4762
Thomson Direct Current, Types C, C-6 and C-7—Parts of . . . . . 4650
Thomson Watthour—for Switchboard Service . 4662A
Thomson Watthour Meters, with Prepayment Attachments for Dxrect Current
and Alternating Current, Types CP, CP-3, IP and IP-3 . . . . . 4716
Wires and Cables . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4787
Wiring Devices for General Use . . . . . . . . . . . . 4788

* Qut of print.
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Air Brake:
) General Electric—A pparatus—Parts of . . . . . . . . . 4b89
General Electric Straight—Equipments . . . . . . . . . 4798
The Emergency Straight—System . . . . . . . . . . 4701
Variable Release—Equipment . . . . . . . . . . . 4703
Automobile Appliances, Electric . . . . . . . . . . . . 4772
Bonds—Rail . . L . S e . 4748
Boards—See Swztchboards
Brushes, Woven Wire and Copper Wire . . . . . . . . . . 4567

Circuit Breakers:
Description, Application, Specifications, Directions for Ordering Installations 4837

Carbon Break, Type C, Form K . . . . . . . . . . 4838
Carbon Break, Type C, Form P . . . . . . . . . . 4830
Carbon Break, Type C, Form G . . . . . . . . . . 4840
Carbon Break, Type C, Form Q T 123
Carbon Break, Remote Control . . . . . . . . . . 4842
Type DB—Parts of . . . . . . . 4681
Type M, Magnetic Blowout, Forms L K-3 and L- . . . . . . 4843
Type MR . . . . . . . . . 4516
Type MR Direct Current Aulomahc—Parts of . . . .. . . 4710
Commutator, Machines for Grooving . . . . . . . . . . . 4889
Compensators:
Line Drop—Type V for Alternating Current Circuits . . . . . . 4740
Starting—Hand Operated for Alternating Current Motors . . . . . 4864
Compressors:
Centrifugal Air—for Industrial Air Blast and Exhauster Service . . . 4774
CP-21 and CP-22—Paris of . e . . . 4680
CP-27-4, 28-4 and 29-A—Paris of . . . . . . . . . 4854
Motor-Dnven Air—Geared Type . . . . . . . . . . 4699
Portable and Stationary Air—Sets . . . . . . . . . . 4810
Condensers—Synchronous . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4859
Controllers:
Drum—for Industrial Service . . . . . . . . . . . 4811
Type B—Parisof . . . . . . . . . ..
Type C—Parts of . . e . . 4618
Type K, Series Parallel—Parts of . . . . . 4478
Types K-34, K-35, K-36 and K-37 Series Parallel—Parts of . . . . 4792
Cylinder for Street Rallways, Types K-34, K-35 and K-36 . . . . . 4804
Type R—Parts of . . . . . . . . . . . . 4498
Type R-63-A—Parlts of VA

Norte: Titles in italic are Repair Part Bulletins
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Control System: BULLBTIN
. The Sprague-General Electric, TypeM . . . . . . . . . 4761
Contactors and Interlocks—Parts of . . . . . . . . . . 4683
Connection Boxes, Type BJ—Parts of . . .. 4568
Coupler Sockets, Type DA and Coupler Plugs, Type DC—Parts of . . . 4685
Reversers, Type DB—Parts of . . . . . . 4692
Converters:
Railway—Substations . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4593
Rotary—Regulating Pole . . . . . . . . . . . . 4723
Rotary . . S . ... .. ... . . 4868
Cooking Devices—See Heatmg
Couplings . . . .. . . . . . . . . . . . . 4818
Diffusers: .
Concentric and Inverted . . . . . . . 4542
Mazda Economy . . Y Y 71
Fire Boats . . . e e e e e e, .. 4702
Furnaces:
Electric Hardening . .. . .. e .. 4737
Electric Vacuum . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4898
Fuse Bozxes:
Type MD and Tailleur . .. . S .. . . 4512
Type MA . . .. .. e .. . 4690
Type M A—Parts of . B 1 VA
Fuses and Fuse Holders, Expulsxon, Type T Form D . e .. . 4899
Gas-Electric Motor Car .. .. . . . . 4855
Gaskets and Bell Mouths . e e . . 4670
Generators, Alternating Current:
Engine-Driven Revolving Fietd . . . . . . . . . 4796
Form B, Belt-Driven . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4847
Form P, Belt-Driven . . .. e . .. .. . 4685
Form PB, Belt-Driven . . . . . . . . . 4618B
Belt-Driven Revolving Armature Alternators .. . . L. . 4738
Waterwheel-Driven Alternators . . . L. . 4799
Generators, Continuous Current—See also M otor Generators
Brush Arc—Parts of . . . . .. 46984
CL-B Slow and Moderate Speed Belt-Drlven ... .. . . 4426
CQ—and Balancer Sets . . . . . . . . . . . . 4503
CVC—and Balancer Sets . . . . . . . . . . . . 4812
Commutating Pole—Type DLC . . . . . . 4832
Direct Connected Engine-Driven Railway Generators, Form S. . . . 4664
Engine Type, Continuous Current, Forms RBand RBO . . . . . 4776
For Electrolytic Work .. . . .. . .. . . 4860
Generating Sets:
Direct Connected to Steam Engine . . . . . . 4804
Direct Connected to Curtis Steam Turbine, Honzontal Type .. . . 4534
Gasolene Engine-Driven (Stationary) . .. . ... . . 4707
Globes, Enclosing for Arc Lamps . . . . . . . . .. . . 4596
Governor:

General Electric Air Compressor—Parts of . . . . . . . . 4o77



Index to Bulletens: 3.

Governor: (Cont’d) e

Type MC for Electrically-Driven Air Compressors . o, . 4427
Hanger and Cutout, Arc Lamps, Automatic, Forms J-1 and J-2, Alternatmg Current and

Direct Current Series—Parts of . . . . . . . L. . 4746
Headlight:

Form B Arc—Parts of . . . . . . . . . . . 4467

Form D Luminous Arc—Parts o/ . . . . . . . . . . 4684*

Electric Arc . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4853
Heating Devices:

Electric—and Cooking for Marine Use . . . . . . . . . 4523*
Hoists, Electric ) .. . . . 4865
Industrial Control—See Rlzeoslals, Cont: ollers and Compensators
Instruments:

Automobile, Type DK-3 . . . . . 4848

Curve-Drawing Ammeters and Voltmeters—Types CR and CR—2 . . . 4820

Curve-Drawing, for Alternating and Direct Current Circuits . . . 4627

Direct Current, Types D-7 and D-8 . . . . . . . . . . 4879

Direct Current Portable, Type DP . . . . . . . . . . 4630

Electrical Instruments for Laboratory Use . . . . . . . . 4783

General Electric Switchboard, Types R-4 and R-6 . . . . . . 4825

Lamp Testing Watt Indicator, Type L . . . . . 4609

Pocket—for Direct or Alternating Current, Types O and OS . . . . 4469

Polyphase Maximum Watt Demand Indlcator, Type w . . . . . 4768B

Portable, Type P-3 . . . . L . . 4709A

Synchronism Indicator . . . . . . . 4613

Thomson Astatic, for Continuous Current Smtchboards . . . 4597A

Thomson Horizontal Edgewise, Types H and DH-2 for SW1tchboaId Serv1ce 4866

Thomson Inclined Coil Portable Indicating, Types P and P-2 . . . . 4514

TypeI . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4659

Wright Demand Indlcator . . . . . . . . . . . . 4533
Junction Bozxes:

Accessible Manhole, Type SD . . . . . . . . . . . 4477
Lamps, Arc:

Alternating Current Multiple Enclosed—Forms 3, 6,6 and 7—Parts of . . . 4662

Alternating Current Series Enclosed, Carbon Feed, Form 3—Parts of . . 4874

Alternating Current Series Enclosed—Carbon Feed, Form 7—Parts of . . . 4639

Direct Current, 220 Volt, Enclosed—for Mills and Factories . . . . 4603

Direct Current Series Enclosed—Forms 10 and 11—Parts of . . . . . 4462

Enclosed Flame, Type K . . . . . . . 4882

Edgewise, Paralle! Rod, 220 Volt Dzrect Currenl Multiple Enclosed—Forms .

6 and 7—Parts of . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4641

GI Flame C s . 4717

GIType K . . . . . 4695

GI Alternating Current I‘ /ammg—Forms 3 and 4—Parts of . . . . 4696

GI Alternating and Direct Current Flaming, Form 2—Parts of . . . . 4697

GI Type K-16, Alternating Current Multiple—Parts of . . . . .. 4684

GI Type K-18, Alternating Current Series—Parts of . . . . . . 46356

GI Type K-19, Alternating Current Multi ple— Parts of . . . . . . 46364

* Out of print.
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I:qmpa, Arc: (Cont ’d)
“* GI'Tyfes K-22, K-81 and K-41—Parts of
GI Type K-23 (lel Type)—Parts of
GI Types L-7, L-8 and K-8 Enclosed—Parts of . .
Luminous, Direct Current, Multiple and Power Czrcmt—wzth Statzonary Upper
Electrode, Form 1—Parts of .
Luminous, Direct Current, Multiple and Powcr C1rcmt—wztlz Statwnary Upper
Electrode, Forms 4 and 5—Parts of
Luminous, Direct Constant Current, Series Enclosed—mth Statzonary Upper
Electrode, Form 3—Parts of .
Luminous, 76 Volt Direct Constant Current Serzes—wzllz Statzonary U pper
Electrode—Form 6—Parts of . . . . . .
Weather proof Hanger and Cutout, Form 4—Part5 of
Intensified Arc .
Luminous Arc Lamps for Dlrect Current Multlple CerUItS .
Multiple Enclosed
Lamps, Incandescent:
Edison Carbon Incandescent Lamp . .
G.E. Metallized Filament Incandescent Lamp
G.E. Mazda Incandescent Lamp for Street Lighting .
G.E. Edison Mazda Incandescent Lamps for Standard nghtmg Servxce .
G.E. Mazda Lamps for Automobiles and Motor Boats . .
G.E. Mazda Miniature Incandescent Lamps for Battery Service
G.E. Mazda 400 and 500 Watt Incandescent Lamp, for Standard nghtmg
Service . . .
The G.E. Mazda Compensator and Low Volt Incandescent Lamp
The G.E. Mazda Sign Lamps S
Lighting, Arc:
Lighting of Iron and Steel Works
Series Alternating System .
Series Luminous Arc Rectifier System
Lighting, Incandescent:
Building Lighting with G.E. Edison Mazda Lamps
Lighting of Iron and Steel Works . .
Lighting of Textile Factories
Lighting of Offices, Banks and Pubhc Bulldmgs
Lighting of Hotels, Cafes and Clubs
The Series Incandescent System
Street Lighting with Mazda—Omamental
Train Lighting with G.E. Edison Mazda Lamps
Lightning Arresters:
Aluminum—for Alternating Current Circuits
Multigap—for Alternating Currents .
Line Material, Catenary . .
Locomotives:
Electric Mine
Electric for Industrial Rallways .
Electric—25 Ton for Switching and Light Frelght Serv1ce
Electric—50 Ton for Interurban Roads . .

* Out of print.

BULLETIN
NO.

4699
4726
4686

4783
4881
46514

4803
4746
4743
4741
4676

4778
4863*
4781
4850*
4795
4779

4753
4764
4758B

4884
4631A
4752

4777
4884
4906
4907
4908
4900
4689A
4897

4828
4736
4747

4790
4829
4867
4852



Index to Bulletins &

Locomotives: (Cont’d) e
Electric—100 Ton for Moderate Speed, Heavy Passenger and Freight Service 4870
Meter Boards—Compound . . . . . . . . . . . 4688
Meters—G.E. Steam Flow . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4836
G.E. WaterFlow . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4826*
G.E. Air Flow . . . . . . . . . . . . 4827
Motors, Alternating Current, Statlonary
Fan . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4895
Mill Type, MD and MI . . . . . . . . . . . . 4754
Polyphase Induction . . . . . . . S . . 4751A
Sewing Machine . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4727
Single-Phase, Type KS . . . . . . . . . . . . 4775
Single-Phase, Type RI . . . . . . . . . . . 4858
Small Polyphase . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4691A*
Motors, Continuous Current, Crane:
CO0-2002-E—Parts of . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4847
Motors, Continuous Current, Railway:
Commutating Pole . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4508
GE-5¢ . . e ... 4221
GE-57-4 and H—Parts of . . . . . . . . . . 46256
GE-68-A—250 and 600 Volts— Parts of . . . . . . . . . 4683
GE-60 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4200
GE-66 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4273
GE-67 . . Y V3 V4
GE-67-A—Parts of e 2]
GE-73 . . . . . . ... ... ... 4294
GE-76 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4474
GE-78 . . . . o . . . . . . . . . . 4461
GE-80 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4421
GE-80—Parts of . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4786
GE-81-A—Parts of . . . . . . . . . ... 152
GE-87 . . - 4442
GE-87-A4 and B—Parts of . . . . . . . . . . . . 4619
GE-88-A and B . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4693
GE-90 . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4454
GE-90-4 and B—Parts of . . . . . . . . . . . . 4540
GE-98 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4822
GE-202 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4588
GE-205 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4582
GE-210 . . - V4 &
GE-210-4, B, C and E——6'00 Volts—Parts of . . . . . . . . 4844
GE-214 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4817
GE-216-A . . . . . . . . . . . 4668
GE-216-A and D—600 Volts—Parts of - .. . 4805
GE-219 . . . . . . . . . . 4704
GE-800-B—125, 250 and 500 Volts—Parts of . . . . . . . . 4801
GE-1000-A—Parts of . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4781

*Out of print.



6 Index to Bulletins

Motors, Continuous Current, Stationary:
Fan .
CQ .
CVC—Commutatmg Pole
DLC—Commutating Pole
Mill Type, MD and MI
Sewing Machine
Variable Speed—with Commutatmg Poles, Types CLC and CQC
Motor-Generators:
Sets
Motor Applications:
Electric Drive in Cement Plants
Electric Drive in Grain Elevators and Flour Mrlls
Electric Drive in Pulp and Paper Mills
Electric Drive in Woodworking Plants
Electricity in Coal Mines
Electricity on the Farm .
Electrically-Operated Dredges
Large Motors for Steel Mills
Motor Drive for Metal Working Machmery
Motor Drive for the Printing and Allied Trades
Outlet Boxes, G.E. Floor . . . . .
Panel Boards and Cabinets
Pinions, Cloth .
Projectors, Searchlight, Commermal Type
Pumps:
Electrically-Driven
Rallway Equipment:
Electric Railway Equipment .
Electricity in the Service of Steam Rallroads

Electrification of Cascade Tunnel of Great Northern Rarlway Co.

Electrification of Detroit River Tunnel
High Speed Electric Railway Problems

Indianapolis & Louisville Traction Co’s High Tensron D1rect Current Road
Pittsburg, Harmony, Butler and New Castle 1200 Volt, Direct Current Railway

Shops, the Electrical Operation of Railroad
The Electrification of the West Jersey and Seashore Ra11road
The Toledo and Chicago Interurban Single-Phase Railway

The 1200 Volt Direct Current Interurban Lines of the Mllwaukee Electr1c

Railway and Light Co. .

Washington, Baltimore & Annapohs 1200 Volt D1rect Current Rallway

Rectifiers, Mercury Arc
Regulators:

Automatic Voltage—for Alternating Current Generators, Type TA, Forms A-2

and F .

Automatic Voltage—for Drrect Current Generators, Type TD Forms G K

and L . .
Feeder Types

* Out of print.

BULLETIN

4895
4584
4800
4679*
4754
4727
4462

4849

4722
4742
4784
4785
4886
4830
4833
4767
4815
4869
4521
4681
4878
4657*

4835

4891
4851
4755
4834
4383
4574
4673
4649
4501
4479%

4794
4808*
4871

4601

4602B
4791%



Index to Bulletins 7

Regulators: (Cont’d)
“Steady vs. Unsteady Voltage”
Relays:
Switchboard and High Tension
Type DB—Parts of
Rheostats:
Cast Grid, Type cG .
Direct Current Motor-Startmg—CR-107 and CR-lll
Direct Current Motor-Starting Devices and Panels
Field, for Generators and Motors, Type F
Meter Testing Rheostats for 110/120 Volts
Signals, Railway:
Auxiliary Apparatus and Materials
Sockets, Security Snap
Substations:
Portable—for Electric Railways
Railway Converter .
Supply, General—Catalogue for 1911 .
Supply, Railway—Catalogue for 1910
Switchboards, Alternating Current:
Constant Current Transformer . .
Panels, Three-Phase Three-Wire and Smgle-Phase
Panels, Three-Phase Three-Wire with Oil Switches on Panel
Panels, Three-Phase Three-Wire, 240 Volts, 25 to 60 Cycles
Small Plant . . . . .
Switchboards, Continuous Current
Carrier Bus Arc—for Brush Arc Generators
Direct Current Exciter Panels
Direct Current Panels—Single Polarity, for Small Mlnmg Plants
Isolated Plant—Direct Current Combination Generator and Feeder .
Railway .
Small Plant
Small Plant—Direct Current—76 Inches ngh
Telltale, Running Light . .
Switches:
Cutout, Type DH—Parts of
Electrically-Operated, Ratchet-Dnven, Rheostat
Magnetic Blowout, T'ype M S—Parts of

Oil Break, 4500 Volt, Type F, Form K-3, for Du'ect Operatlon or Remote

Control .
Oil Break, Type F, Form K-S—Parts of .
Oil Break, Type F, Form P-3 for Spinning Frames and Machme Tools
Oil Break, Type F, Forms K-2 and K-4 .
Oil Break, Type F, Forms K-10 and K-15
Oil Break, Type F, Form K-12 .
Oil Break, Type F, Form K-20 .
Oil Break, Type F, Form P-4 for Manhole Serv1ce
Oil Break, 600 Volt, Type F, Form K-7

* Qut of print.
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NO.

4793

4857
4671

4499
4888
4559
4814
4744

4786
4497

4746A
4593
4824
4725

4500*
4749
4819
4846
4807

4463
4782
4877
4763
4544
4610
4876
4816

4628
4510

4614

4809
4668
4682
4713
4823
4821
4911
4831
4575
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Switches: (Cont’d) T
Oil Break, Type F, Form P, for Pole Line Service . . . . . . 481'3
Section . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4654
Time—GE Automatrc . . . . . . . . . . . 4483
Type MS-8 Hood—for Railway Servrce . . . . . . . . . 4678

Terminals, Wrought Copper Cable . . . . . . . . . . . 4456%

Theaters, Electrical Apparatus for ... ... . . . 4861

Transformers:

Cable Testing Current . . . . . . . . . . . . 4374
Core Type . . . . . . . . . . 4896
Current—Portable, Type S, Forms P and rR . . . . . . . . 4656
High Voltage, Type H . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4616
Oil Dryer and Purifier . . . . . . . . . . . . 4872
Shell Type—Large . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4640
Subway, Type H . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4608
Type H Improved . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4802

Transmission :

The Schaghticoke and Johnsonville Hydro-Electric Developments of the
Schenectady Power Company e Y Y 4

Trolley Base:

Type US-13 Roller Bearing . . . . . . . . . . . 4856
Type US-14 Ball Bearing . . ... . . . . . . . 4658*
Turbine Generator:
An Exhaust Steam—Installation . . . . . . . . . . 4712
Curtis Steam . . . . . . . 4883
Curtis Steam—for Low Pressure and Mlxed Pressure . . . . . . 4705%
Curtis Steam—for 100 Kw. to 1000 Kw. at 3600 R.P.M. . . . . . 4845
Curtis Turbine Installations . . . . . . . . . . . 4732
Curtis Turbine—List of Sales . . . . . . . . . . . 4890
Horizontal Shaft Curtis Steam . . . . . . . . . 4534C
Small Turbo-Generator Sets, 5 Kw. to 300 Kw . . . . . . . 4887
Ventilation of Horizontal Steam Turbine Alternators . . . . . . 4756%
Watthour Meters:
Separate Adjustable Shunt Field Coil for Thomson Recording . . . . 4403
Thomson Direct Current Test Meter, Type CB-3 . . . . . . 4708
Thomson Direct Current, Types C-6, C-7 and CQ . . . . . . 4721A
Thomson Single-Phase High Torque, Types I, IS-2 and IS-3 . .. . 4728
Thomson High Torque, Type I—Parts of . . . . . . . 4604
Thomson High Torque Induction Test Meter, Type IB- 4 . .. . . 4773
Thomson Polyphase, Types D-3, DS-4 and DS-5 . . . . . . 4762
Thomson Direct Current, Types C, C-6 and C-7—Parts of . . . . . 4660
Thomson Watthour—for Switchboard Service . . . . . . . 4662A
Thomson Watthour, Type I-10 . . . 4885
Thomson Watthour Meters, with Prepayment Attachments for Dlrect Current
and Alternating Current, Types CP CP-3,IPandIP-3 . . . . . 4716
Wires and Cables . . . . . . . . . . . . 4787
Wiring Devices for General Use . . . . . . . . . . . . 4788

* Out of print.
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General Flectic Compagy-

Schenectady, VY.

PUBLICATION BUREAU

March, 1912 ap INDEX
INDEX TO BULLETINS
Air Brake: e
General Electric—A pparatus—Parts of 4689
General Electric Straight—Equipments 4798
The Emergency Straight—System 4701
Variable Release—Equipment 4703
Automobile Appliances, Electric 4772 -
Boards—See Switchboards
Brushes, Woven Wire and Copper Wire 4567
Circuit Breakers:
Description, Application, Specifications, Directions for Ordering Installations 4837
Carbon Break, Type C, Form K 4838
Carbon Break, Type C, Form P 4839
Carbon Break, Type C, Form G 4840
Carbon Break, Type C, Form Q 4841
Carbon Break, Remote Control 4842
Type DB—Parts of 4681
Type M, Magnetic Blowout, Forms K K-3 and L-2 4843
Type MR . . . 4516
Type MR Direct Current Automahc— arts of . 4710
Commutator, Machines for Grooving 4889
Compensators:
Line Drop—Type V for Alternating Current Circuits . 4740
Starting—Hand Operated for Alternating Current Motors . 4864
Compressors:
Centrifugal Air—for Industrial Air Blast and Exhauster Service 4774
CP-21 and CP-22—Parts of . 4680
CP-27-4, 28-A and 29-A—Parts of 485
Motor-Driven Air—Geared Type 4699
Portable and Stationary Air—Sets 4810
Condensers—Synchronous . 4859
Controllers:
Drum—for Industrial Service 4811
Type B—Parts of . 4724
Type C—Parts of . 4613
Type K, Series Parallel—Parts of . 4478
Types K-84, K-35, K-36 and K-37 Series Parallel—Parts of 4792
Cylinder for Railway Service . . . . 4894
Type R—Parts of . 4493
Type R-63-A—Parts of 4643

Nots: Titles in italic are Repair Part Bulletins
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¢ Ihdes to ‘Bulietin
Conirol System:
The Sprague-General Electric, Type M
Contactors and Interlocks—Parts of
Connection Boxes, Type BJ—Parts of
Coupler Sockets, Type DA and Coupler Plugs, Type DC—Parts of
Reversers, Type DB—Parts of . . . . .
Control Apparatus for Steel Mills
Converters:
Railway—Substations .
Rotary—Regulating Pole

Rotary
Cooking Devices—See Heatmg
Couplings
Crane, Battery Truck
Diffusers:

Concentric and Inverted
Mazda Economy .
Electricity to Marine Service, The Apphcatlon of
Fire Boats . . . . . .
Furnaces:
Electric Hardening
Electric Vacuum
Fuse Boxes:
Type MD and Tailleur
Type MA .
Type M A—Parts of
Fuses and Fuse Holders, E'{pulsxon, Type T Form D
Gas-Electric Motor Car . . .
Gaskets and Bell Mouths
Generators, Alternating Current:
Engine-Driven Revolving Field .
Form B, Belt-Driven
Form P, Belt-Driven
Form PB, Belt-Driven .
Belt-Driven Revolving Armature Alternators .
Waterwheel-Driven Alternators
Generators, Continuous Current—>See also M otor Generators
Brush Arc—Parts of
CL-B Slow and Moderate Speed Belt-Drlven
CQ—and Balancer Sets . .
CVC—and Balancer Sets
Commutating Pole—Type DLC
Direct Connected Engine-Driven Railway Genetators, Form S
Engine Type, Continuous Current, Forms RB and RBO

For Electrolytic Work
Generating Sets:
Direct Connected to Steam Engine
Direct Connected to Curtis Steam Turbine, Honzonta.l Type
Gasolene Engine-Driven (Stationary)

* Out of print.
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4761
4683
4668
4686
4692
4873

4593
4723
4868

4818
4892

4542
4729
4926
4702

4737
4898

4512%
4690*
4648
4899
4855
4670

4796
4847
4685
4618B

. 4738

4799

46984
4426
4503
4812
4832%
4664
4776
4860

4804
4534
4707
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BULLETIN
NoO.

Globes, Enclosing for Arc Lamps . 4596
Governor:
General Electric Air Compressor—Parts of . . . . 4677
Type MC for Electrically-Driven Air Compressors . 4427
Hanger and Cutout, Arc Lamps, Automatic, Forms J-1 and J-2, Alternatmg Currenl and
Direct Current Series—Parts of . . . . . . . . . . . 4746
Headlight:
Form B Arc—Parts of . . . . . . . . . . . 4467
Form D Luminous Arc—Parts of . . . . . . . . . . 4684
Electric Arc . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4853
Heating Devices:
Electric—and Cooking for Marine Use . . . . . . . . . 4523*
Electric—and Cooking Appliances . . . . . . . . . . 4921
Hoists, Electric . . . . . . 4939
Industrial Control—See Rlzeoxtats Controllers and Compemators
Instruments:
Automobile, Type DK-3 . . . . . 4848
Curve-Drawing Ammeters and Voltmeters—Types CR and CR 2 . . . 4820A
Curve-Drawing, for Alternating and Direct Current Circuits . . . 4627
Direct Current, Types D-7 and D-8 . . . . . . . . . . 4879
Direct Current Portable, Type DP . . . . . . . . . . 4630
Electrical Instruments for Laboratory Use . . . . . . . . 4783
General Electric Switchboard, Types R-4 and R-6 . . . . . . 4825
Lamp Testing Watt Indicator, Type L . . . . . 4609
Pocket—for Direct or Alternating Current, Types O and OS . . . . 4469
Polyphase Maximum Watt Demand Indicator, Type w . . . . . 4768B
Portable, Type P-3 . . . . . . . . . 4700A
Synchronism Indicator . . : . . . . 4613
Thomson Astatic, for Continuous Current SWltchboards . . . 4597A
Thomson Horizontal Edgewise, Types H and DH-2 for Switchboard Servxce 4866
Thomson Inclined Coil Portable Indlcatmg, Types P and P-2 . . . . 4514
TypeI . . . . . . . . . . . . 4659
Wright Demand Indlcator . . . . . . . . . . . . 4533
Junction Boxes:
Accessible Manhole, Type SD . . . . . . . . . . . 4477*
Lamps, Arc:
Alternating Current Multiple Enclosed—Forms 3, 6,6 and 7—Parts of . . . 4662
Alternating Current Series Enclosed, Carbon Feed, Form 3—Parts of . . 4874
Alternating Current Series Enclosed—Carbon Feed, Form 7—Parts of . . . 4639
Direct Current, 220 Volt, Enclosed—for Mills and Factories . . . . 4603
Direct Current Series Enclosed—Forms 10 and 11—Parts of . . . . . 4462
Enclosed Flame, Type K . . . . . ) . 4882
Edgewise, Parallel Rod, 220 Voll Dzrecl C urrent Multiple Enclosed—Forms
6 and 7—Parts of . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4641
GI Flame e .. .. . . . . 47117
GIType K . . .. . . 4695
GI Alternating Current Flammg—Forms 3 and 4—Parts of . . . . 4696

* Out of print.
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6 Index to Bulletins

Motors, Continuous Current, Railway: (Cont’d)
GE-214
GE-216-A
GE-216-A4 and D—600 Volts—Parts of
GE-219 .
GE-800-B—125, 200 and 500 Volts—Parts of
GE-1000-A—Parts of . .
Motors, Continuous Current, Statlonary
Fan .
CQ .
CVC—Commutatmg Pole
DLC—Commutating Pole
Mill Type, MD and MI
Sewing Machine
Variable Speed—with Commutatmg Poles, Types CLC and CQC
Motor-Generators:
Sets
Motor Applications:
Electric Drive in Cement Plants .
Electric Drive in Grain Elevators and Flour Ml]lS
Electric Drive in Pulp and Paper Mills
Electric Drive in Woodworking Plants
Electricity in Coal Mines
Electricity in Metal Mines .
Electricity on the Farm
Electrically-Driven Refrlgeratlng Machmery
Electrically-Operated Dredges .
Large Motors for Steel Mills
Motor Drive for Metal Working Machmery
Motor Drive for the Printing and Allied Trades
Outlet Boxes, G.E. Floor
Ozonators, General Electric .
Panel Boards and Cabinets
Pinions, Cloth .
Projectors, Searchlight, Commer01al Type
Pumps:
Electrically-Driven
Railway Equipment:
Electric Railway Equipment . .
Electricity in the Service of Steam Raxlroads

Electrification of Cascade Tunnel of Great Northern Rallway Co.

Electrification of Detroit River Tunnel
High Speed Electric Railway Problems

Indianapolis & Louisville Traction Co’s High Tenswn Dlrect Current Road
Pittsburg, Harmony, Butler and New Castle 1200 Volt, Direct Current Railway

Shops, the Electrical Operation of Railroad .
The Electrification of the West Jersey and Seashore Raxlroad
The Toledo and Chicago Interurban Single-Phase Railway

* Out of print.

BULLETIN
No.

4817
4668
4806
4704
4801
4781

4895
4584*
4915
4940
4754
4727
4462%

4849

4722
4742
4784
4785
4886
4922
4830
4930
4833
4767
4815
4869
4521
4912
4681
4878A
4928

4835

4801
4851
4755
4834
4383
4574
4673
4649
4501
4479%
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BULLETIN

Railway Equipment: (Cont’d) No.
The 1200 Volt Direct Current Interurban Lines of the Milwaukee Electric
Railway and Light Co. . . .. 4794
Washington, Baltimore & Annapolls 1200 Volt D1rect Current leway . . 4808*
Rectifiers, Mercury Arc . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4871
Regulators:
Automatic Voltage—for Alternating Current Generators, Type TA, Forms A-2
and F . . . . 4601
Automatic Voltage—for Dlrect Current Generators, Type TD Forms G, K
and L . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4602B
Feeder Types . . . . . . . . . . 4791A
Feeder Voltage—Their Manufacture . . . . . . . . . 4927
“Steady vs. Unsteady Voltage” N YAk
Relays:
Switchboard and High Tension . . . . . . . . . . 4857
Type DB—Parts of . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4671
Rheostats:
Battery Charging, Type CR-211 . . . . . . . . . . 4934
Cast Grid, Type CG . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4499
Cast Grid, Type RG . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4888
Type CG—Parts of . . . . . . . 4987
Direct Current Motor-Start1ng—CR—107 and CR-lll . . . . . . 4687
Direct Current Motor-Starting Devices and Panels . . . . . . 4559*
Field, for Generators and Motors, Type ¥ . . . . . . . . 4814
Meter Testing Rheostats for 110/120 Volts . . . . . . . . 4744
Sockets, Security Snap . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4497
Substations:
Portable—for Electric Railways . . . . . . . . . . 4746A
Railway Converter . . . . . . . . . . . . 4593
Supply, General—Catalogue for 1911 . . . . . . . . . . . 4824
Supply, Railway—Catalogue for 1910 . . . . . . . . . . . 4725
Supplies—Mine and Industrial Haulage . . . . . . . . . . 4916
Switchboards, Alternating Current:
Constant Current Transformer . . . . . . . . 4500*
Panels, Three-Phase Three-Wire and Smgle-Phase . . . . . . 4749
Panels, Three-Phase Three-Wire with Oil Switches on Panel . . . . 4901
Panels, Three-Phase Three-Wire, 240 Volts, 25 to 60 Cycles . . 4846
Small Plant—for Generators up to 200 Kw., 240 Volts—400 Kw., 480 Volts,
25 to 60 Cycles . . . . . . . . 4905
Small Plant, 1150 and 2300 Volts, 60 to 125 Cycles . . . . . . 4904
Switchboards, Continuous Current:
Carrier Bus Arc—for Brush Arc Generators . . . . . . . . 44603
Direct Current Exciter Panels . . . . . 4917
Direct Current Panels—Single Polarity, for Small M1n1ng Plants . . . 4877
Direct Current—125-250 Volts, Three-Wire, 90 Inches High . . . 4902
Direct Current—Double Polarity, 90 Inches High, 125, 250 and 600 Volts . 4918
Railway . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4544

* Qut of print.
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Switchboards, Continuous Current: (Cont’d) o
Isolated and Small Plant . . . . . . . 4003
Small Plant—125-250 Volts, Three-ere, 25 to 100 Kw . . . . . 4919
Small Plant—Direct Current—76 Inches High . . . . . . . 4876
Telltale, Running Light .. ... ... .. . . 4816
Switches:
Cutout, Type DH—Parts of . . . . . . . . 4628
Electrically-Operated, Ratchet-Dnven, Rheostat .. . . . . . 4510
Magnetic Blowout, Type MS—Parts of . 4614
Oil Break, 4500 Volt, Type F, Form K-3, for Dlrect Operatxon or Remote
Control . . . . . . . . . . 4809
Oil Break, Type F, Form K- 3—Parts of . .. 4668
Oil Break Type F, Form P-3 for Spinning Frames and Machme Tools .. 4682
Oil Break, Type F, Forms K-2 and K-4 . . . .. . . . . 4713
Oil Break, Type F, Form K-5 . . . . . . . . . 4910
Oil Break, Type F, Forms K-10 and K-15 . . . . . . . . 4823
Oil Break, Type F, Form K-12 . . . . . . . . . . . 4821
Oil Break, Type F, Form K-20 . . . . . . . . 4911
Oil Break, Type F, Form P-4 for Manhole Servwe ... . . . 4831
Oil Break, 600 Volt, Type F, Form K-7 . . . . L. . . 4575
Oil Break, Type F, Form P, for Pole Line Service . . . . . . 4813
Section . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4654
Time—GE Automatlc . . . . . . . . . . . 4483
Type MS-8 Hood—for Railway Servxce . . . . . . . . . 4678
Terminals, Wrought Copper Cable . . . . . . . . . . . 4456%*
Theaters, Electrical Apparatus for ... ... .. . . . 4861A
Transformers:
Cable Testing Current . . . . . . . . . . . . 4374
Core Type . . . . . . . . . 4896
Current—DPortable, Type S, Forms P and R . . . . . . . . 4656
Oil Dryer and Purifier . . . . . . . . . . . 4872
Shell Type—Large ... ... L o4040%
Subway, Type H . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4608
Type H Impi"oved . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4938
Transmission:
The Schaghticoke and Johnsonville Hydro-Electric Developments of the
Schenectady Power Company . . . . . . . . . . 4757
Trolley Base:
Type US-13 Roller Bearing . . . . . . . . . . . 4856
Type US-14 Ball Bearing . . . . . . . . . . . . 4658*
Turbine Generators:
An Exhaust Steam—Installation . . . . . . . . . . 4712
Curtis Steam . . . . . . . 4883
Curtis Steam—for Low Pressure and Mlxed Pressure . . . . . . 4705
Curtis Steam—for 100 Kw. to 1000 Kw. at 3600 R.P.M. . . <ns1:XMLFault xmlns:ns1="http://cxf.apache.org/bindings/xformat"><ns1:faultstring xmlns:ns1="http://cxf.apache.org/bindings/xformat">java.lang.OutOfMemoryError: Java heap space</ns1:faultstring></ns1:XMLFault>